@?Kmrtes

Buckeye Partners, L.P.
Five Tek Park

9999 Hamilton Bivd.
Brienigsville PA 18031

Attention: Jason Hupp,
jhupp@buckeye.com

Client Project Number : C1-137649

03 - Construction Support
Labor

SENIOR ENGINEER / SCIENTIST
Bob Ireson

INVOICE
GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC

REMIT WIRE/ACH PAYMENTS TO:
ACCT: 2000036895889 ABA:121000248
REMIT CHECKS TO: LOCKBOX 934544
ATLANTA, GA, 311934544

Telephone :

Invoice #: 413594
Project: 1412294

Invoice Group : **
Invoice Date : 4/24/2015

Hours /
Qty Rate Billable
050 137.74 68.87
Total Labor:
Office Service Fee 3.00 % :

Total Phase:

$68.87
$2.07

$70.94

Total Current Charges:

11,921.92

E@EWE'

PEC 23 2016

PLANNING & ENGINEERING

DISTRICT 1

Page Number:



INVOICE

GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC
REMIT WIRE/ACH PAYMENTS TO:
ACCT: 2000036895889 ABA:121000248
REMIT CHECKS TO: LOCKBOX 934544
ATLANTA, GA, 31193-4544

Telephone :
Buckeye Partners, L.P.
Five Tek Park
9999 Hamilton Bivd. )
Brienigsville PA 18031 Invoice #: 415507
Project: 1412294
Attention: Jason Hupp, Invoice Group : **

jhupp @bUCKeye'com Invoice Date : 5/15/2015

Client Project Number ; G1:137 A

i

For Professional Services Rendered through: 5/3/2015

Project Description

Contract Order C1-137649

Coordinate with ODOT to develop and evaluate a conceptual design for a relocation of the 8- inch FN405FJ pipsline including
trenching, open cut crossings and directionally drilled installations as appropriate.

ENGINEERING CONSULTANT will commence with the tasks required to develop engineered design plans, which will be submitted
for permit approval.

Summary of Current Charges

Current Project to
Phase Code / Name Amount Date Budget  Remaining
01 Preliminary Design 5,031.48 29,596.69 42,815.00 13,218.31
02 Final Design 0.00 0.00 15,960.00 15,860.00
03 Construction Support 0.00 70.94 19,325.00 19,254.06
Totals : 5,031.48 29,667.63 78,100.00 48,432.37
Total This Invoice - 5,031.48 i

Terms: Net 30 Days / 1.50% Interest Per Month (18% Per Annum) Charged on Overdue Accounts

if you have questions regarding this invoice
please contact Mark Fetchko at (813) 287-1717.

Qwa pay

G136 Sfujs

Page Number, 1




Golder

¥ Associates

INVOICE

GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC
REMIT WIRE/ACH PAYMENTS TO:
ACCT: 2000036895889 ABA:121000248
REMIT CHECKS TO: LOCKBOX 934544
ATLANTA, GA, 31193-4544

Telephone :
Buckeye Partners, L.P.
Five Tek Park
9999 Hamilton Bivd.
Brienigsville PA 18031 g 160N
Project : 1412204
Attention: Jason Hupp, Invoice Group : **
jhupp@buckeye.com Invoice Date : 5/15/2015
Client Project Number : C1-137649
h === e —— e — ———— e — e — =
Detail of Current Charges
01 - Preliminary Design
Labor ”‘S‘t;s’ Rate Billable
PROJECT ENGINEER / SCIENTIST
Roderick Chirumbolo 200 108.05 212.10
SENIOR CONSULTANT
Mark E Fetchko 500 166.66 833.26
SENIOR ENGINEER / SCIENTIST
Roderick Chirumbolo 500  106.05 530.25
SENIOR TECHNICIAN Il
Steven D Anderson 11.00 106.05 1,166.56
Sr. Design Engineer
Eric T Hoying 1550  90.92 1,408.96
Nicholas J Brant 0.50 90.90 4545
Total - Sr. Design Engineer 16.00 1,454.41
Total Labor: $4,196.58
Expenses H‘::“t': " Rate Billable
Eric T Hoying 43.77 1.00 43.77
Nichotas J Brant 25.01 1.00 25.01
ENTERPRISE LEASING COMPANY OF GA 143.22 1.00 143.22
LAB TESTS 497.00  1.00 497.00
Total Expenses: $709.00
Office Service Fee 3.00 % : $125.90
Total Phase; $5,031.48
Total Current Charges: 5,031.48
Page Number: 2



INVOICE

GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC
REMIT WIRE/ACH PAYMENTS TO:
ACCT: 2000036895889 ABA:121000248
REMIT CHECKS TO: LOCKBOX 934544
ATLANTA, GA, 31193-4544

Telephone :

Buckeye Partners, L.P.
Five Tek Park
9999 Hamilton Bivd.
Brienigsville PA 18031 ivolce & 418447

Project: 1412284
Attention: Jason Hupp, Involce Group : **
Jhupp@buckeye.com Invoice Date : 7/1/2015

Client Project Number : C1-137649

For Professional Services Rendered through: 5/31/2015
Project Description

Contract Order C1-137649

Coordinate with ODOT to develop and evaluate a conceptual design for a relocation of the 8- Inch FN405FJ pipeline including
trenching, open cut crossings and directionally drilled installations as appropriate.

ENGINEERING CONSULTANT will commence with the tasks required to develop engineered design plans, which will be submitted
for permit approval.

Summary of Current Charges

Current Project to
Phase Code /| Name Amount Date Budget  Remaining
01 Preliminary Design 13,327.99 42,924.68 42,815.00 -109.68
02 Final Design 2,890.13 2,890.13 15,860.00 13,069.87
03 Construction Support 0.00 70.94 19,325.00 19,254.08
Totals : 16,218.12 45,885.75 78,100.00 32,214.25

Total This Invoice 16,218.12

Terms: Net 30 Days / 1.50% Interest Per Month (18% Per Annum) Charged on Overdue Accounts

If you have questions regarding this invoice
please contact Mark Fetchko at (813) 287-1717.

Page Number: 1



INVOICE

: GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC
ates REMIT WIRE/ACH PAYMENTS TO:
ACCT: 2000036895889 ABA:121000248
REMIT CHECKS TO: LOCKBOX 934544
ATLANTA, GA, 31193-4544

Telephone :
Buckeye Partners, L.P.
Five Tek Park
9999 Hamiliton Blvd. ’
Brienigsville PA 18031 Involess. 41044
Project : 1412204
Attention: Jason Hupp, Involce Group : **
jhupp@buckeye.com Involce Date : 7/1/2015
Cllent Project Number : C1-137649
Detail of Current Charges
01 - Preliminary Design
Labor Hours /
Qty Rate Blllable
PROJECT ENGINEER / SCIENTIST
Roderick Chirumbolo 8.00 106.05 248.40
SENIOR CONSULTANT
Mark E Fetchko 13.00 166.66 2,166.46
SENIOR TECHNICIAN |
Steven D Anderson 48.50 106.05 5,143.45
Total Labor: $8,158.31
Expenses Hours /
Qty Rate Billable
ENVIROCORE, LLC 1,575.25 1.08 1,654.01
Garcla Surveyors, Inc 3,115.16 1.0 3,270.92
Total Expenses: $4,924.93
Office Service Fee 3.00 % : $244.75
Total Phase: $13,327.99
02 - Final Design
Expenses Hours /
Qty Rate Billable
UNDERGROUND DETECTIVE / CINCINNATI 2,752.50 1.05 2,890.13

Total Expenses: $2,890.13
Total Phase: $2,890.13

Total Current Charges: 16,218.12

Page Number: 2
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INVOICE
E Golder GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC
Assuciates REMIT WIRE/ACH PAYMENTS TO:

ACCT: 2000036895889 ABA: 121000248
REMIT CHECKS TO: LOCKBOX 934544

ATLANTA, GA, 31193-4544

Telephone :
Buckeye Partners, L.P.
Five Tek Park
9999 Hamilton Blvd. )
Brienigsville PA 18031 R

Project : 1412294

Attention: Jason Hupp, Invoice Group : **
jhupp@buckeye.com Invoice Date : 7/27/2015

Client Project Number : C1-137649

e -

For Professional Services Rendered through: 7/5/2015

Project Description

Contract Order C1-137649

Coordinate with ODOT to develop and evaluate a conceptual design for a relocation of the 8- inch FN405FJ pipeline including

trenching, open cut crossings and directionally drilled installations as appropriate.

ENGINEERING CONSULTANT will commence with the tasks required to develop engineered design plans, which will be submitted

for permit approval.

Summary of Current Charges

Current Project to
Phase Code / Name Amount Date Budget Remaining
01 Preliminary Design 7,607.91 50,532.59 42,815.00 -7,717.59
02 Final Design 6,578.08 9,468.21 15,960.00 6,491.79
03 Construction Support 0.00 70.94 19,325.00 19,254.06
Totals : 14,186.00 60,071.75 78,100.00 18,028.25

Total This Invoice 14,186.00

Terms: Net 30 Days / 1.50% Interest Per Month (18% Per Annum) Charged on Overdue Accounts

If you have questions regarding this invoice
please contact Mark Fetchko at (813) 287-1717.

Page Number:



INVOICE

E Golder GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC
~ Associates REMIT WIRE/ACH PAYMENTS TO:
ACCT: 2000036895889 ABA:121000248
REMIT CHECKS TO: LOCKBOX 934544
ATLANTA, GA, 31193-4544

Telephone :

Buckeye Partners, L.P.
Five Tek Park
9999 Hamilton Bivd.

Brienigsville PA 18031 e

Project : 1412294

Attention: Jason Hupp, Invoice Group : **
jhupp@buckeye.com Invoice Date : 7/27/2015
Client Project Number : C1-137649
ey e e e —— s =]

Detail of Current Charges

01 - Preliminary Design

Labor H(;'r;s ! Fate Billable
PROJECT ENGINEER / SCIENTIST
Roderick Chirumbolo 10,00 108,05 1,060,50
Benjamin Carmen Lucero 11.75 106,05 1,246.10
Total - PROJECT ENGINEER / SCIENTIST TR " 2,306.60
SENIOR CONSULTANT
Mark E Fetchko 8.00 166.65 1,333.20
Total Labor: $3,639.80
Expenses Hcglt;s J Rate Billable
Garcia Surveyors, Inc 3,675.16 1.05 3,858.92
Total Expenses: $3,858.92
Office Service Fee 3.00 % : $109.19

Total Phase: $7,607.91

02 - Final Design

Labor Hours / .
aty Rate Billable
SENIOR CONSULTANT
Mark E Fetchko 12.00 166.65 1,999.80
Senior Designer
Steven D Anderson 45.50 96.42 4,386.69
Total Labor: $6,386.49
Office Service Fes 3.00 % : $191.59

Total Phase: $6,578.08

Total Current Charges: 14,186.00

Page Number: 2



: N PRSOEY Invoice 908762728

Customer PO Sales Order Shipment Packing Slip Thank you for your prompt payment Date: 10/28/2015
OP-149375 15024956 812987845
Bill to Cust Num: 119183 Ship To

BUCKEYE PARTNERS LP
P.O. Box 56189
HOUSTON TX 77256

Interim Ship To
BUCKEYE PIPE LINE CO, LP

CONTACT: JASON HUPP
980 SHAWNEE ROAD
LIMA OH 45806

BUYER:JASON EDWIN HUPP

REFERENCE 1:175 PIPELINE RELOCATION

Sort Seqg: Order Confirmation

Item Material Description

oty UM
10 8021077

Unit Price Disc% Net Price Net Total
PIPE U 8 .322 IN S40 STD ERW APISL X52 PSL2 DOUBLE RANDOM LENGTH 800.000 FT 32.95 /FT 32.95
FUSION BOND EPOXY 14/40 POWERCRETE BEVELED ENDS 8.625 IN OD 28.58

26,360.00
LB/FT CARBON STEEL USA DNOW MTS
Notes: BOL: 632299
JOINT COUNT: 18
HT#: JN7546B, JN7547F, JN7549F, JN7552B, JN7553C
Batch: 80857SO1
Item Subtotal................. 26,360.00
Invoice Amount.......... Fia o (=i — =
Subject to Terms on Back Payment Terms:Net 30 days Delivery Terms:CPT FREE ON BOARD Currency: USD
Please Mail Checks To: DNOW L.P., P.O. BOX 200822, DALLAS TX 75320-0822
Wire Transfer Funds to Wells Fargo Bank, Houston ABA No: 121000248 Account No: 4588527416
X
Signature Print Name Here Date
BENAVIDESCR NOP
Questions: DNOW L.P. 7402 NORTH ELDRIDGE ROAD HOUSTON TX 77041 Phone: 281-823-4700 Page 1 of 1
% HAZARDOUS MATERIAL D.O.T. 24 HOUR EMERGENCY RESPONSE NUMBER: 1-888-298-2344 (ACCESS CODE # 333386)**

10/28/201S 08:54:48




U_m%_wcjoj

i o979 LA
Repeat Printout .

T :
Customer PO Sales ﬁ.dnq i Shipment Packing Slip Thank you for your prompt payment Date: 10/15/2015
QP-149375 15027772 | 812875593 306527754 e
B to Cust Num: 119183 Ship To im Ship To .
BUCKEYE PARTNERS LP | | Company
P.O. Box 56189 BUCKEYE PIPE LINE CO, LP
HOUSTON TX . 77256 980 SHAWNEE RD
LIMA OH 45806
SEND MTR WITH SHIPMENT
Sort Seq: Order Confirmation
Item Material Description Qty uM Unit Price Digc% Net Price Net Total
40 726952 CAF T 8 IN ETD U&dﬂ!ﬂﬂuwﬂbhuﬂﬂ STHEEL MS3-8P7T5 WPHY-52 HIGH TIELD 4 BA 587.30 /EA 81.33% 109.63 438.52
SEGMENTABLE i '
SEND MTR
Heat Code: TFA Y223B
Item Subtotal......ccceenneeen MWMINFMN
Invoice AMOUNE....covevusacans ——
Subject to Terms on Back _um.._i.m_.,m.n Terms:Net 30 days Delivery Terms:FOB FREE ON BOARD Currency: USD
Please Mail Checks To: DNOW L.P., P.O. BOX 200822, DALLAS TX 75320-0822
Wire Transfer Funds to Wells Fargo w»E_W Houston ABA No: 121000248 Account No: 4588527416
| .
7
_ 2 GRILLOTA  NOP
Questions: DNOW L.P. 10 NEALY BLVD j_zm n_.ﬁ_ 19061 Phone: 618-485-7180
** HAZARDOUS MATERIAL D.O.T. 24 HOUR EMER

Page 1 of 2
7 7 RGENCY RESPONSE NUMBER: Twmm.ww.w.wwt (ACCESS CODE # 333386)**

10/10/2016 14:29:41
| = . .




DISTRIBUTIONINS " Repeat Printout | AT

Document 306527754 mu.w"“_.w"u.o 10/15/2015 Authorized yrcfreight .
_\\w/ L Lo \Wr #
e
AL EL LY by <

- T LLOTA  NOP
Questions: DNOW L.P. 10 NEALY BLVD ..Mﬂ_m: 19061 Phone: 618-485-7180 GRL
H Eﬂﬁ

I Page 2 of 2
** HAZARDOUS MATERIAL D.O.T. 24 ERGENCY RESPONSE NUMBER: 1-888-298 2344 (ACCESS CODE # 333386)** 10/10/2016 14:29:41
|




INVOICE

U.S. Utility Contractor Co.

3592 Genoa Road E U B B l . b
Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 B B N f B B
(419) 837-9753 Corbrrtns £ S Invoice Date:5/23/2016

Equal Opportunity Employer Invoice No: 105125
. v ik Customer No:892

Buckeye Partners, L.P. USU Job No: 17-6943-16
Mar’tin)(Nhite ° Job Description: BuckeyePart MOT Roundhead Twp

940 Buckeye Road
Customer Joh No:

Lima OH 45802 Customer PO No:

Description Price [
M.O.T. FOR PIPELINE REPAIR AT I-75, ST RT 15 & 12, FINDLAY, OHIO 3/18/16 THRU 4/22/16
LABOR 2,275.52
EQUIPMENT 1,699.26
MATERIALS / RENTALS 2,749.89

. CO# /00 wope 77611
NYoSATB 1oy s
BU 0BJ_ /14 sUB

PO# APPROVAL >0

EMPL# TL DATE 8 ///. S2e/6

QK- B 7y
Z-76- 2o/t

LonlCeETTE JIRsEYy bt %
T-75 TRAEGe S167S

Uy fELoeniTon] patl AL A

SubTotal: 6,624.67
Tax: 0.00
Retainage: 0.00
Invoice Total: 6,624.67

Thank you for your businessl!

Please Remit To:
LLS. Utility Coentractor Co,
P.O, Box 225
Perrysburg, Ohio 43551

NET 30 Days: 1.5% Interest will be charged on past due balances.
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Reliance Rental & Leasing Co.

3592 Genoa Road I N V O I C E

Perrysburg OH 43551
(419) 837-9536

Invoice No: 33557
Invoice Date: 3/21/2016
Customer Job No:

U.S. UTILITY CONTRACTOR CO. Customer Acct: 322
P.O. BOX 225

PERRYSBURG OH 43552

Description Ext Price |
Work Order #14965
Job #17-6943-16

Description of work: March 18, 2016 picked up-at Roundhead Township, OH.
Delivered to Findlay, OH. Came back to the shop to get signs and go back to Findlay
to put signs up:

Total Labor 563.75
NET30 :1.5% Interest will be charged on past due balances SubTotal 563.75
Tax 0.00

Total Due 563.75

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!!!



Reliance Rental & Leasing Co.

3592 Genoa Road INVOICE

Perrysburg OH 43551
(419) 837-9536

Invoice No: 33559
Invoice Date: 3/21/2016
Customer Job No:

U.S. UTILITY CONTRACTOR CO. Customer Acct: 322
P.O. BOX 225

PERRYSBURG OH 43552

Description Ext Price ]
Work Order #14967

Job #17-6943-16

Description of work: March 18, 2016 drove to Belle Center, OH. Loaded up concrete
barricades, took down signs and loaded cones in truck. Drove to Findlay and
unloaded concrete barricades. T

Total Labor 412.50
NET30 :1.5% Interest will be charged on past due balances - SubTotal 412.50
Tax 0.00

Total Due 412.50

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!!!



Yass%"

mﬁ;, NI TR Date invoice #
4037 Genoa Rd.
Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 452016 23003
ph. 419-837-6181 fa@
fax 419-837-6185 %
www.keycableandsupply.
yeaiBanSpn R E Bill To Ship To
U.S. Utility Contractor
3592 Genoa Rd.
Perrysburg, OH 43551
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
17-6943-16 Net 30 CH 4/5/2016 Delivery
.'I.
Quantity item Code Bid Ref Description Price Each Amount
20| OM-612DOLH QUIK-MARKER 6X12 1-SIDED DG ORANGE 9.85 197.00
REFLECTIVE W/BRACKET & HARDWARE FOR

BARRIER WALL

Date | r7-¢43-i
Job > 4//2._{4;’;

Approyed By 255

———

Total $197.00 7

Invoices not paid within terms are subject to 1-1/2% monthly finance charge .
' i A N




BARRICADES, INC.

P.0.Box 697 Perrysburg, Chlo 43552
(419) 874-0009
customerservice@clswrents.com

CUSTOMER NUMBER - NAME - ADDRESS

INVOICE NUMBER: 46240
INVOICE DATE: 03/31/2016
TERMS: NET 10 DAYS
CONTRACT NUMBER: 034000
BILLING PERIOD: 03/01/2016 to 03/31/2016

ORDERED BY: RICK 467-7705 ‘
P.0. NUMBER: RV-$2=6s%3=16—[URNG

. JOB NUMBER: LIMA

SALESPERSON: TH

COD068

U S UTILITY CONTRACTOR CO,INC

ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
P O BOX 225

PERRYSBURG OH 43551

\jib'gc <--- RENTED TO
Remit to Lock Box at:
Safeway Barricades, Inc,

P.O. Box 697

Perrysburg, OH 43552

SITE NAME - ADDRESS

DELIVERED TO --->

-

CUSTOMER PICK UP FOR LIMA

MIKE C 419/467-7493

NVOICE

A S TR

e A P T e e T L
S START.END BILLING T ote e e oy (1o e AMOUNT

NECEIVE
|| Aer -4 20t

By

THANK ¥YOU

48"SHOULDR WK AHD HI-RENT &
YEL FLASHR LITE TY A-RENT $

36.40 03/18/2016 TO 03/31/2016 $ 1009.
8.40 03/18/2016 TO 03/31/2016 & 25:
SUB-TOTAL & 134,
STATE/LOCAL TAX 5 9.
DUE THIS INVOICE 8 143,

Date x{/q/;,

20
20

40
07
47

Tob__17-4qu9.16

Approved By Z2<

o

ORIGINAL
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BARRICADES, INC.

P.O. Box 697 Perrysburg, Ohio 43552
(419) 874-0009
customerservice@clswrents.com

CUSTOMER NUMBER - NAME - ADDRESS

I—‘INVOICE NUMBER: 46283
INVOICE DATE: 04/30/2016
TERMS: NET 10 DAYS
CONTRACT NUMBER: 034000
BILLING PERIOD: 04/01/2016 to 04/30/2016
ORDERED BY: RICK 467-7705
P.O. NUMBER: RV-12-6943-16
JOB NUMBER: LIMA
SALESPERSON: TH
COD068

U S UTILITY CONTRACTOR CO, INC
ATTN:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
P O BOX 225

PERRYSBURG OH 43551

<--- RENTED TO

Remit to Lock Box at:
Safeway Barricades, Inc.
P.O. Box 697

Perrysburg, OH 43552

SITE NAME - ADDRESS

DELIVERED TO --->

CUSTOMER PICK UP FOR LIMA

MIKE C 419/467-7493

48"SHOULDR WK AHD HI-RENT §
YEL FLASHR LITE TY A-RENT §

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

57.20 04/01/2016 TO 04/22/2016 $ 171.60
13.20 04/01/2016 TO 04/22/2016 3 39.60
SUB-TOTAL $ 211,20
STATE/LOCAL TAX $ 14.27
DUE THIS INVOICE 5+ 225.47

ORIGINAL




JAN X-Ray Services Inc.
8550 E. Michigan Ave.

PO Box 190

Parma, Ml 49269

The United States of America

Tel. 517-531-8210
Fax 517-531-3911

BUCKEYE PIPELINE CO. L.P.

Accounts Payable Department
1020 BUCKEYE RD

LIMA, OH 45804
us

Customer Reference

Description of Work

TECHNICAN: R. FRUSHOUR
WORK DATES: 3/21/16
WO# 976124

Job Sheet: 07.016870/001/160321

BUCKEYE-CALLOUT-ROGERS-OH

Arplus® G}

Invoice

T

Invoice Number
Date
Client Number

| Contract Number
Order

107.PIN0424097
April 4, 2016
CUS40081

02.000884
07.016870

1|

Work location
OH WORK

OH The United States of America

ltem Qty LInit Price Net
2 MAN UNIT REGULAR 8.00 Hr 143.00 1,144.00
2 MAN UNIT OVERTIME 4.00 Hr 195.00 780.00
MILEAGE 70.00 Mile 1.00 70.00
8" - 10" WELDS 12.00 Each 14.00 168.00
Job Sheet total: USD 2,162.00
Code Base % Tax amount
EXEMPT 2,162.00 0.00 0.00
o B Subtotal USD 2,162.00
Sales Tax USD 0.00

Payment in 30 days from date of invoice - Payment due May 4 2016

Mail Payments to: POB 29253 NY, NY 10087-9263

Amount due USD

2,162.00

Wire Payments to: JP Morgan Chase Bank, Routing# 021000021, Account# 838019008, SWIFT Code CHASUS33
ACH Payments to: Routing# 071000013, Account# 838019008

Jan X-ray Services, Inc. is part of Applus RTD USA




DATE: 312112016 CLIENT: Bugkeye Pipeline .
REPORT No: 1 of 1|JOBLOCALE{CITY, STATE: Findlay, OH J-’q M
CLIENT PO No; JANXJOB No: 0209
CLIENT W/O No: 976124 JANX PROCEDURE No: RT1-REV.1
CLIENT JOB No: ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA:  API 1104 20TH EDT.
Object Sourceto [Dbjeotto Q! Group | Essental Shim Heal Film Exp, Denslly
g Pipe Dia.| Thickness Objact Fllm (o]} Number& | Holeor |1QiSide| Matedal& | Shield Brand Time
Proo. # Matarial | or Other] +Relnf. (&00) (OFD) | Mote* | SizeorSet | Wie S/F | Thickness | Usad & Type {min) Min. Ma.
RT1 | F| €S |B.B825"| 447" 8.428" 447" B ASTMB [7(013)] F NA NA | AGFA D5 30 1.8 4.0
wql  A-11Ql, In center of Readable Area (Area) *SKETCHES
Note; B-21Qls, 1 within 1" of Areaend & 1 at center
C-4 1Qls, equally spaced around drcumference E
o
jHeat Shield Detall;
Source Screen Maleral: | Processing: Manual [] Automatic | Densltometer
Ir192  FocalSpol: .133" | Films per LEAD Drying: Manual [] Automatic | Serlal No.: 16169
{C] co60  cCudes/kv: M& | Cassette: | Front Thick, D05 Develop Stop Fiing Rinse | Expire Date: 9/15/2016
[ Xray millamps:  MA 1 |Back Thick: 010 | Time (min.): 4:30 | 3:00 | 4:30 | 15:00 | Verifioation Checks:
Temp. °F.: 70 | 70| 70 | 7 Dally & Perfodic Completed
No. | No. | Pipe | Wal In Code Welder ID, Other ID,
ltem ID View Exp. Film Dia. | Thick. Denaity -m Defect Evaluation Kay Remarks Proc. #
TH-1 A-B-C-Al 3 3 ]18.625") 322" |2.6-2.7] X SB RT1
TH-2 A-B-C-Al 3 3 |8.626") 322" |2.6-2.8] X s8 RT1
XR-1 AB-CAl 3 3 |a.625"| 222" |2,7-2.8] X SB RT1
XR-2 A-B-C-Al 3 3 |8.625"] 322" [2.6-2.7] X SB RT1
HR-3 AB-C-Al 3 3 |a.626"| 322" [2.6-2.7] X SB RT1
XR-4 A-B-C-Al 3 3 |8.B26" 822" |2.7-2.8] X 8B RT1
XR-5 A-B-C-Al 3 3 |68.625"] 322" 12.62.7] X SB RT1
XR-6 AB-GAl 3 3 |8.825"| 322" |2.8-3.0] X SB RT1
XR-T A-B-C-Al 3 3 |8.625"| 322" |2.7-2.9] X SB RT1
XR-8 AB-CAl 3 3 ]8.625"] .322" {2.9-3.0] X SB RT1
XR-9 A-B-C-Al 3 3 |8.625"| .322" ]12,7-3.0] X SB RT1
XR-10 AB-CAl 3 3 |8.625"] .322" ]2.9-3.1] X SB RT1
EVALUATION KEY
1 - INADEQUATE PENETRATION 4 — SLAG INCLUSION ~ POROSITY 12-GRACK 18~ HOLLOW BEAD
2~ INADEQUATE PENETRATION 5-| UNDERGUT 8 - BCATTERED PORQSITY 13 -LINEAR INDICATION 17 - ACCUMULATION
DUE TO HIGH-LOW 0 — EXTERNAL UNDERCUT 10 - GLUSTER POROSITY 14 ~ROUNDED INDICATION 18 - BURN THROUGH
42— INCOMPLETE FUSION ? —memﬂlw 11 PIPINGMWORMHOLE POROSITY 16~ ARG BURN 10~ LOW CAP
BILLING ADDRESS FILM SHEETS:
1500 Buckeye Rd., Lll#‘la OH 45804 3.5%10° 4.5%10° 6x7" %17
3.5%171" 4.5%17" 8"x 10 11
CLIENT SIGNATURE JANX LEVEL Il SIGNATURE LEVEL [l TECHNICIAN OTHER EMPLOYEES 8 LEVEL |
¥
W G:Z-W»/ Ralph Frushour
EP ONE TOTAL HOURS UNIT PER DIEM TOTAL TEMS | Nick Ragars LVL1
7 TRAVEL 8 WORK| NUMBER | APPLICABLE INSPECTED
-/ JAMES HARRIS 225-240-0349 Tﬂi B o NA 12
[ GLIENT'S SIGNATURE CERTIFJES THAT TIME AND MILEAGE ARE CORRECT AND MATERIALS JANX P.O, Box 180
|RTM,(,,l o ANI) INTERPRETATION ARE ACCEPTED. (517) 631-8210 _Parma, M 49269
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JAN X-Ray Services Inc.
8550 E. Michigan Ave,

PO Box 190

Parma, Ml 49269

The United States of America

Tel. 517-531-8210
Fax 517-5631-3911

BUCKEYE PIPELINE CO. L.P.

Accounts Payable Department
1020 BUCKEYE RD

AFplus

Invoice

Invoice Number
Date

LIMA, OH 45804 Client Number
- Contract Number
Order
Customer Reference BUCKEYE-CALLOUT-ROGERS-OH

Description of Work ——
TECHNICIAN: RYAN BAKER

WORK DATES: 4/18/16

WIO: 976124

REQUESTOR: STEPHEN GUENTHER

— 1 Work location
OH WORK

1/

1

107.PIN0432273
May 18, 2016
CUS40081

02.000884
07.016870

OH The United States of America

Job Sheet: 07.016870/001/160418

Item . Qty Unit Price Met
1 MAN UNIT REGULAR 8.00 Hr 109.00 872.00
MILEAGE 65.00 Mile 1.00 65.00
MAGNETIC PARTICLE TESTING 1.00 Day 75.00 75.00
Remark For inquiries/issues on this or any other invoicing you receive, please

contact our Shared Services Department via phone (832) 295-5026 or
via email at USA.SSC-AR@applusrtd.com

Code Base Yo

Job Sheet total: USD

Tax amount

EXEMPT 1,012.00 0.00

Payment in 30 days from date of invoice - Payment due Jun 17 2018

Mail Payments to: POB 29253 NY, NY 10087-9253

0.00

Sublotal USD

Sales Tax USD
Amount dua USD

Wire Payments to: JP Morgan Chase Bank, Routing# 021000021, Account# 838019008, SWIFT Code CHASUS33
ACH Payments to: Routing# 071000013, Account# 838019008

Jan X-ray Services, Inc. is parl of Applus RTD USA

1,012.00

1,012.00

) 0.00

1,012.00




straam while maintaining the magnetizing current

DATE: 4/18/2016 CLIENT: Buckeye
REPORT No: 1 of 1 |JOBLOCALE-CITY, STATE: Findiay, OH !W
CLIENT PO No: JANX JOB No: 209
CLIENT W/O No: 976124 JANX PROCEDURE No: MT-1, Rev. 0
CLIENT JOB No: ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA: API 1104 20th Edition
MAGNETIC PARTICLE TECHNIQUE - YOKE LIQUID PENETRANT TECHNIQUE
Yoke Mig: Parker Yoke Model: DA400 Mfg. / Product Batch No. Temperature
Serlal No: 198560 Expire Date: 9/26/2016 Penetrant: NIA °F
Leg Spacing: 3-8 Coverage: 100% Developer: °F
Ac [JDC  Two Opposing 80° Fields: [] Yes [ "INo | Reniover: °F
Contrast Paint, Mfg & Product: _Maganvis-16L08K [ visivle Dye ] Solvent Removabls
wet [ory Non-Fluorescent [_] Fluorescent [ Fiuorescent Dye ] water Washable
Wet Particle Suspension: OllBase [] Water Base Extent of Tesl:  N/A
Parlicle Mig / Batch: Magnavis 15F05K  Color: Black Precleaning Method: [} Spray Cloip 0 Brush
Parlicles Applied by: Penetrant Applicaton: [ spray [(Joip [ Brush
(1 Blowing (Dry only) with exceas removed by gentle air Developer Application: [] Spray [ Dip [ Brush

Excess Penetrant Removal: (] Water Wash [.] Damp Towel

Spraying [0 Flowing Preclean Dry Time: minutes
Procedure Demonstration Not Required by Customer Penetrant Dwell Time: minutes
Procedure Adequacy Demonstrated by: Dry Time After Penatrant Removal: minutes

Lift Test of: 10 Ibs. Field Indicator Developer Time: minutes

[1 other: Post Cleaning:

| []_Post Test Demag Demag Not Required Notes:
Item Temperature: 65 °F Surface Condition: Clean Surface Prep: As welded

Lighting Equipment: Sunlight / Flashlight

| Light intensity:

> 100 fo White Light [ > uW/om2 Black Light

Black Light Warm-Up Time: [] > 6 mins.

ITEM ID (Nole ss MT ar PT) | ITEMTYPE/ SIZE I THICKNESS | MATERIAL ,'rN SPP= | DEFECT&LOGATION | REMARKS/WELDER ID
MT-1 T.0.R East side of hwy X No indications Steve Baker
MT-2 T.0.R West side of hwy X No indications Steve Baker

BILLING 1500 Buckeye Road

ADDRESS: Lima, OH 45804

CLIENT SIGNATURE JANX LEVEL Il SIGNATURE LEVEL 1l TECHNIGIAN. OTHER EMPLOYEES & LEVEL
James Hanis ﬂ %ﬂ/ Ryan Baker
[ GLIENT REP NAME & PHONE NUMBER__| TRAVEL JJ TOTAL HOURS INCLUDING PERDIEM | TOTALITEMS Nia
MILES TRAVEL AND WORK APPLICABLE | INSPECTED
James Harris 226-240-0349 85 8 NIA 2

— CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT TIME AND MILEAGE ARE JANX P.0. Box 190
ST PT Regort 1403 CORRECT AND MATERIALS AND INTERPRETATION ARE AGCEPTED. (517) 631-8210  Parmea, Mi 49269

lmon
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JAN X-Ray Services Inc. '

8550 E. Michigan Ave,

S Arplus® R
Parma, M| 49269

The United States of America

Tel. 517-531-8210
Fax 517-531-3911

BUCKEYE PIPELINE CO. L.P. lnvgi_ce : 1 1/ 1
Accounts Payable Department Invoice Number 107.PIN0432271
1020 BUCKEYE RD . Dats May 18, 2016
LIMA, OH 45804 Client Number CUS40081
us Contract Number 02.000884
Order 07.016701
Customer Reference BUCKEYE-CALLOUT-ROGERS-OH
Description of Work - - Work location
TECHNICIAN: JOSH BUTER OH WORK
WORK DATES: 4/19/16 OH The United States of America
-76 RELOCATION !
W/O# 976124
-REQUESTOR: STEPHEN GUENTHER—————— _— — ]
Job Sheet: 07.016701/001/160419
item - Qty _ Unit Price Net
2 MAN UNIT REGULAR _ 8.00 Hr 143.00 1,144.00
MILEAGE 275.00 Mile 1.00 275.00
8"-10" WELDS 2.00 Each 14.00 28.00
Remark For inquiries/issues on this or any other invoicing you receive, please

contact our Shared Services Department via phone (832) 295-5026 or
via email at USA.SSC-AR@applusrtd.com

Job Sheet total: USD 1,447.00
Code Base % Tax amount
EXEMPT 1,447.00 0.00 0.00
T = Subtotal USD 1,447.00
Sales Tax USD 0.00

Payment in 30 days from date of invoice - Payment due Jun 17 2018 Amount due USD_ 1.447.00

.nnall Payments to: PbB 29253 NY, NY 10087-9253
Wire-Payments to: JP Morgan Chase Bank, Routing# 021000021, Account# 838019008, SWIFT Code CHASUS33
ACH Payments to: Routing# 071000013, Account# 838019008

Jan X-ray Sefvices, Inc. is parl of Applus RTD USA



DATE: 411872016 CLIENT: BUCKEYE PIPELINE
REPORT No: 1 of 1|JOBLOCALE- CITY, STATE: FINDLAY, OHIO JAN 1
CLIENT PO No: I-75 RELOCATION JANXJOBNo:  02.01
CLIENT W/O No; BUCKEYE WO#976124 JAMX PROCEDURE No: JANX RT-1 REV 1
CLIENT JOB No: 8" X .322" ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA:  API 1104 20TH EDITION
Object | Sourcelo |Objestto 1QI Groyp | Essanital Shim Heal Fllm Exp, Densily
g PipaDia.| Thickness|  Oibjact Fim | 1Q! | Number& | Hoeor [iatSile| Materiata | Shietd |  Brand Time
Proo, # Material | ar Other | +Reil, | (SOD) | (OFD) | Mote* | Sizeorset | Wis | 8/F | Thckness | Used aTyps | {mim) | M, | Mex
1 |E] CS |8625"] 385" | 8678" | 435" | B | AsTMB | 013" | s N/A NA | AGFADS | 22 | 230 | 208
ssjq A1 1Q), In conter of Readable Area (Area) "SKETCHES
Note:  B-21Qls, 1 within 1° of Area end & 1 st center
C- 4 1Qls, equally spaced around cicimference ‘@ E
b:
| F
Heat Shield Detall: g&"?"‘

Source Screen Material: | Processing: Manual [] Automatic Densitometer
Ir 192 Fooal Spot: _ 166" | Films per LEAD Drying: Manual  [] Autornatic Seriat No.: 15980
[] cos0 Curles/KV: 78 | Casssfte: | Front Thiok, -006" Develop Stop Fixing  RInse | kypire Date: 4/7/2017
Ll xray  millamps: WA | 1 [eackThick,_-995" [Time(miny 400 | 200 | 4:00 [ 16:00 | Verification Chedks
Temp. °F.: 70 | 70 | 70 | 70 Dally & Periodic Completed
Iem 1D Wiew g”; F'":;‘“ 'EL’: T"::;I:‘ Denslly :_uu: Defect Evaluation Key Weld:elg;a%t:er D, Proo, #
XR26 3 3 |8.625"| 322" 1
0-A 285288 ACCEPTABLE SB
A-B 258-288] [/ ACCEPTABLE SB
B-0 230-280] / ACCEPTABLE 5B
XR27 3 3 {8.625"| 322" 1
0-A 2.85-298] / ACCEPTABLE 8B
A-B 288250 / ACCEPTABLE SB
B-0 260-280) / ACCEPTABLE SB
|8 PCS - 70mmX 13"

EVALUATION KEY

1 ~INADEQUATE PENETRATION 4 --8LAG INGLUSION 8 — POROSITY 12 - CRACK 16— HOLLOW BEAD
2~ INADEQUATE PENETRATION 5 - [NTERNAL UNDERCUT 8 — SOATTERED POROSITY 13— LINEAR INDICATION 17 - ACGUMULATION
OUE TO LEGH-LOW 6~ EXTERNAL UNDERCUT 10 - CLUSTER POROSITY 14— ROUNDED INDIGATION 18 - BURN THROUGH
3 ~ INCOMPLETE FUSION 7 -~ INTERNAL CONCAVITY 11 -- PIPINGAWWORMHOLE POROSITY 16~ ARG BURN 19 - LOW CAP
BILLING ADDRESS FILM SHEETS:
BUCKEYE PIPELINE CO. 18600 W. | 3.510° 45%10" 5 x 7" 7% 17"
BUCKEYE ROAD LIMA, OHIO 45804 36%17" 45517 8 x 10" @y 17
CLIENT SIGNATURE o JANX LEVEL Il SISNATURE LEVEL Il TECHNICIAN OTHER EMPLOYEES & LEVEL
JOSH BUTER ¥
NT R & PHONE ER_<f TRAVEL| TOTALHOURS UNIT PER DIEM TOTAL ITEMS JASON BUTER
MILES | TRAVEL&WORK| NUMBER | APPLICABLE INSPECTED
JAMES - 225-240-0349 276 ; " N/A 2RT
Fan CLIENT'S SIGNATURE GERTIFIES THAT TIME AND MILEAGE ARE CORRECT AND MATERIALS JANX P.O. Box 190
[RT Revort 1803 AND INTERPRETATION ARE ACCEPTED,

(617) 531-8210  Parma, M! 49268

\l ol




JAN X-Ray Services Inc.
8550 E. Michigan Ave.

<L Arplus® GIE

The United States of America

Tel. 517-531-8210
Fax 617-531-3911

BUCKEYE PIPELINE CO. L.P. Invoice | 141
Invoice Number 107.PIN0427594
LIMA, OH 45804 Client Number CuUS40081
us Contract Number 02.000884
Order 07.016870
Customer Reference BUCKEYE-CALLOUT-ROGERS-OH
Description of Work —— Work location 1
TECHNICAN: M, O'BRIEN OH WORK '
WORK DATES: 4/8-4/9/16 OH The United States of America |
JOB# 976124
Job Sheet: 07.016870/001/160408
Item Qty Unit Price Met
2 MAN UNIT REGULAR 8.00 Hr 143.00 1,144.00
2 MAN UNIT SATURDAY 8.00 Hr 195.00 1,560.00
MILEAGE 256.00 Mile 1.00 256.00
8" - 10" WELDS 8.00 Each 14.00 112.00
MAGNETIC PARTICLE TESTING 1.00 Day 75.00 75.00
Remark For inquiriesfissues on this or any other invoicing you receive, piease

contact our Shared Services Department via phone (832) 219-5026 or
via email at USA.SSC-AR@applusrtd.com

Job Sheet total: USD 3,147.00
Code Base % Tax amount
EXEMPT 3,147.00 0.00 0.00
= Subtotal USD 3,147.00 |
Sales Tax USD 0.0

Payment in 30 days from date of invoice - Payment due May 25 2016 Amount due USD

3,147.00 |

Mail Payments to: POB 29253 NY, NY 10087-9253
Wire Payments to: JP Morgan Chase Bank, Routing# 021000021, Account# 838019008, SWIFT Code CHASUS33
ACH Payments to: Routing# 071000013, Account# 838019008

Jan X-ray Services, Inc. is parl of Applus RTD USA



DATE: 4/8/2016 CLIENT: Buckeya Partners, L.P
REPORT No; 1 of 1|JOBLOCALE-CITY, STATE; 555 Marathon Bivd.- Findlay, OH ‘W
CLIENT PO No: Nia JANX JOB No: 0209
CLIENT W/O No: Nia JANX PROCEDURE No: JanX RT-1, Rev.1
CLIENT JOB No: 976124 ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA:  API 1104 20th Edition (0.3)
Object Sourcelo |[Obfectto 1Q1 Group | Essential Shim Hual Film Exp. Densly
§ Fips Dla.| Thickness|  Objact Film (o] Number& | Holeor | I &kia| Matedulk | Shield Brand Time
Prac, # Material { or Olher| +Rei, (800) [OFD) | Note** | SizeorSet | Wie | 8IF | Thickness | Used & Typs {min} | Min. | Mex
1 F| CS |8625" 411 8.953" A54" B |ASTME747|1e7(013) Fllm hfa None |AGFAD4ITypa t]708econts} 1,8 4.0
wiql  A-1IQ}, In center of Readable Area (Area) *SKETCHES
Note: B-21Qls, 1 within 1" of Areaend & 1 at center
C-4 (015, equally spaced around droumference
D: e
Heat Shield Datalf; Ml et 7 ==
Source Screen Materlal: | Processing: Manual [ ] Automatic | Densitometer
Ir192  Facal 8pot: 153" | Films per Lead (Pb) Drying: Manual [[] Automatc | SerlalNo.: 12619
[1 Co60 Cures/kv: 46 | Casselte: | Front Thick, -005" Develop Stop  Fixing  Rinse | Expire Date: 7/2412016
[J Xray  millomps: _ Nia ) | Back Thick:_-010" | Time (min.): 4 2 4 20 | Verification Chacks:
Tomp. °F.: 72 | 74 | 78 | 74 Dally & Periodic Completed
No. | No. | Pips | wall In Codo Waeldar ID, Othér (D,
ltem ID View Exp. | Fim | Dia | Thick. Density vin Defect Evaluation Key Remarks Proc. #
XR-22 0-B 1 1 | 8.825") s00mu)| 2482.64| ves|  |No Relevant Indications SB 1
B-C 1 1 | 8.626" .0 2,54/2.73) Yea No Relevant Indicatlons SB 1
C-0 1 1 | 8.625"| saryzy| 248262 ves]|  |No Relevant Indications SB 1
XR-23 0-B 1 1 | 8.625" | .a221(a1d)| 2.47/2.60| Yes No Relsvant Indications SB
B-C 1 1 | 8.626" | sezysw)| 240/281)ves|  |No Relevant Indlcations SB
C-0 1 1 8,625" | 3227(810)] 2.28/2.70| Yes| No Relevant Indications SB
XR-24 0B | 1 1| 8.625"| so2suf2602.72] Yes| | No Relevant Indications SB
B-C| 1 | 1 |8.625|sereuy2zezes|ves] |No Relevant ndications sB
C-0 1 1 |8.626"|.sarn z.4o:2.4s| Yo No Relevant Indications SB
EVALUATION KEY
1~ INADEQUATE PENETRATION 4~ SLAG INGLUSION & -POROSITY 12~ CRAGK 16~ HOLLOW BEAD
2 INADEQUATE PENETRATION 6 ~ INTERNAL UNDERCUT 8 ~8CATTERED POROSITY 13~ LINEAR INDICATION 17 — ACCUMULATION
DUE TO HIGH-LOW 8~ EXTERNAL UNDERCUT 10 ~ CLUSTER POROSITY 14~ ROUNDED INDICATION 168 — BURN THROLIGH
3~ INCOMPLETE FUSION 7 INTERNAL CONGAVITY 11 ~ PIPING/WORMHOLE FOROSITY 16~ ARC BURN 19— LOW CAP
BILLING ADDRESS FILM SHEETS: Nia Nia
Buckeye Pipsline 36%10°| N/a |asxi0r| N/a | ex7= | Nia | 7x17*| Nla
1500 Buckeye Road, Lima, OH 45804 86%17°| Nfa |45x17| Nfa [ex10'| Nfa [14-x177| N/a
CLIENT S8IGNATURE JANX LEVEL || SIGNATURE LEVEL Il TEGHNICIAMN OTHER EMPLOYEEG & LEVEL
¥ -,
W %—'h Michael P. O'Brien-~ Il
TRAVEL | TOTAL HOURE UNIT PER DIEM TOTALITEMS Colton Hanus- |
MLES |TRAVEL&WORK| NUMBER | APPLICABLE INSPEGTED
James Hanis-(225)240.-0349 128 g - Nia 3
[ CLIENT’S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT TIME AND MILEAGE ARE CORRECT AND MATERIALS JANX P.O. Box 180
[rrRet 182 AND INTERPRETATION ARE ACCEPTED. {517) 631-8210 _ Pamma, Mi 49269

\ kut_‘ {;’li,.)




DATE: 419/2016 CLIENT: Buckeye Parfners, L.P
REPORT No: 1 of 2] JOBLOCALE-CITY, STATE: §55 Marathon Blvd.- Findlay, OH GW
CLIENT PO No: Nin JANXJOB No: 0209
CLIENT W/O No: Nia JANX PROCEDURE No: JanX RT-1, Rev.1
CLIENT JOB No: 976124 ACGEPTANGE CRITERIA: APl 1104 20th Edition (9.3)
I Objett | Sourceto JOblecl fo 1Ql Group | Essentiel Bhim Heat Film Exp. Denslty
E Plpe Din,| Thcknoss | Objact Film 1 | Numberd | Hoaer [iQiSide| Maledsi& | Shield | Brand Time
Proo, # Mutarial | or Olher| +Renf, (30D} (OFD) | Note** | SlzeorSst { Wia 8/F | Thickness | LUsad BType | (min) | Min. Max.
Nia | F| G8 | Bgas"| 417" 8.653" 454" B JASTME747|187(u139] Film Mla None [AGFAD4ITyps 1]708ecants] 1.8 4.0
s A-11Q), In centerof Readable Area (Area)
Note: B-21Qls, 1 within 1" of Areaend & 1 at center
C-4 1Qis, equally spaced around dircumferance
D Mfa il :]
Heat Shield Detalt Wa x ko
Source Scraen Material: | Processing: Manual [] Automatic | Densitometer
Ir192  Focal 8pot: _.153" | Films per Lead (Pb) Drying: Manual [ ] Autometic | Serial No.: 12619
[(] co60 cCures/kv: 45 | Cassette: | Front Thick, 005" Develop Stop Fixing Rinse | Eypiva Date: 712412018
[ Xray miliamps:  N/a (1) | Back Thick: 010" | Time (min.): 4 2 4 20 | Verlfication Checks:
Temp. °F.: FEERE K Dally & Perladic Completed
In Code
No. No. Pipa | Wall Welder [D, Other ID,
Item ID Viaw xp. | Fim | Dia | Thick. Density vln Defect Evaluation Key Remarks Proe, #
XR-25 0-B 1 1 ]8.625"| anvguyj2.7412.88| vas]  |No Relavant Indications SB
BC | 1 | 1 |8.625"swwusl2soneilves] |(7) @0.5" sB
C-0 1 1 | 8.625" | .022v81,)} 2.46i2.08] Yas No Relevant Indlcations 8B
XR-THS 0-B 1 1 | 8,625"].822:54)]3.10/3.18] Yes No Relavant Indications SB
BC | 1 1 18.625" | sozrisuay| 2.6813.13} ves] | No Relevant Indications SB
C-0 1 1 ]8.625"| s2esu0)|2.62283] ves]  |No Relevant indications SB
XR-THE 0-B 1 1 | 8.826"|sesu)| 2.352.60) Yes|  |No Relevant Indications B
BC| 1 | 1 |8626"|sweu2s0z76[ves] |No Relevant indications sB
c-0 1 1 | 8.625"] s22sud)] 2.68/2.68 Yell No Relevant Indications SB
[ EVALUATION KEY
1 [NADEQUATE PENEYRATION 4 —SLAG INCLUSION 8 ~ POROSITY 12— CRACK 16 ~ HOLLOW BEAD
2-INADEQUAYTE PENETRATION §— INTERNAL UNDERCUT 8 - BCATTERED POROBITY 13- LWEAR INDICATION 17 - ACCUMULATION
DUE TO HIGH-LOW 4 ~ EXTERNAL UNDERCUT 10 ~ CLUSTER POROB(TY 14 — ROUNDED INDICATION 18 - BURN THROUGH
3~ INCOMPLETE FUSION 7 - INTERNAL CONCAVITY 11 - PIPING/AWORMHOLE POROSITY 16— ARC BURN 19~ LOW CAP
BILLING ADDRESS FILM SHEETS: Mia Mia
Buckeye Pipeline 3510'] N/a |45xie] Nla | 5x7 | Nla | #x1*{ Nia
1500 Buckeye Road, Lima, OH 45804 agwr| Nfa |4enar| Nia [ex10r] Nia j1ex1| Nia
CLIENT SIBNATURE _ * JANX LEVEL Il SIGNATURE LEVEL Il TECHNICIAN OTHER EMPLOYEES & LEVEL
;: i ! ‘g | % E W Michael P. O'Brien- I
E & PHONE NUMB) TRAVEL | TOTAL HOURS UNIT PER DIEM TOTAL [TEMB Colton Hanus- |
y MILES |TRAVEL &WORK| NUMBER | APPLICABLE INSPECTED
James Harris-(226)240-0349 128 g A N/a 3
Form: CLIENT'S S8IGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT TIME AND MILEAGE ARE GORRECT AND MATERIALS JANK P.O. Box 190
RY Report 1003 AND INTERPRETATION ARE ACCEFTED., (617) 531-8210 Parma, M| 49269
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2~ INADEQUATE PENETRATION
DUE TO HIGH

6~ INTERNAL UNDERCUT
8 — EXTERNAL UNDERCUT

8 ~ SCATTERED POROSITY
10 - CLUSTER POROSITY

13— LINEAR INDICATION
14- ROUNDED INDICATION

DATE; 4/9/2016 CLIENT: Buckeye Partners, L.P ;
REPORT No: 2 of 2| JOBLOCALE- CITY, STATE: 555 Marathon Bivd.- Findlay, OH J"q N [
CLIENT PO No; N/a JANX JOB No: 0209
CLIENT W/O No: Nia JANX PROCEDURE No: JanX RT-1, Rev.]
CLIENT JOB No: 976124 ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA:  APJ 1104 20th Edition (9.3)
g Object | Sourcato |Objectis 1Ql Group | Essantia) Shim Heat Fllm Exp. Danslly
Pips Dla.] Thiinass Objeot Film il Number& | Holoor | IQISIde| Material& | Shietd Brand Time
Prac. i Malerial [ or Other| +ReMl. (S0oD) (OFD) | Note* | SizeorSal | Wis 8/F | Thickness | Used &Type | (min) | Min. | Max.
Nia | F|] CS |8.625'| 417 8.553" 454" B |ASTME747]w7(03 Film Nia None |AGFAG4I Typa1]708ecsnts] 1.8 4.0
=it A-11Q), In centerof Readable Area (Area)
Note; B-21Qls, 1 within 1 of Area end & 1 at conter
C-41Qls, equally spaced areund clicumference
o Wa
Heat Shield Datall; Min :
Source Screen Material; | Processing: Manual [T] Automatic | Densitometer
Ir192  Focal Spot: 163" | Filma per Lead (Ph) Drylng: Manual [T] Automatic [ Serlal No.; 12619
[] co60 cures/kv: 45 | Cessatte: | Front Thick. -005" Develop Stop Fixing Rinse | Expire Date; 7/24/2016
[0 Xray  millemps:  N/a ) | Back Thick.: 010" | Time (min.): 4 2 4 20 | Verification Chacks:
Temp. °F.: 72 | 74| 76 | 1 Dally & Perfodlc Completed
item ID View g::) ;JI; F';'E: m. Duaneally 10“: Defact Evaluatlon Key WeldeRr;I;. a?klgsr I, Proc. #
XR-THT 0-B 1 1 | 8.625"] .a22s1)| 272/3.02] Yes No Relevant Indlecations SB
B-C 1 1 | 8.825"| .a22s1d)]3.01/2.12] Yes No Relevant Indications SB
C-0 1 1 | 8.625") azsu)}2.8313.22] Yes No Relevant indlcations SB
XR-THB 0-B 1 1 | B.826").s22514)] 2.0973.01] Yes No Relsvant Indications SB
B-C 1 1 |8.625"| szevsuyfs0w3.11]ves|  [No Relevant Indications sB8
C-0 1 1 | 8.626"|.322810] 2.86/3.12] Yes, No Relevant Indications SB
EVALUATION KEY
1 - INADEQUATE PENETRATION 4 —SLAG INGLUSION 8 —POROSITY 12~ GRACK 16 - HOLLOW BEAD

17 ~ AGCUMULATION
18 = BURN THROUGH
CAP

3 - INCOMPLETE FUSIDN 7 ~ INTERNAL CONCAVIYY 11 ~PIPINGWORMHOLE POROSITY 16— ARG B 19~

BILLING ADDRESS FILM SHEETS: Nia Nia
Buckeye Pipaline 35x10'| N/a | 45x10'| Nfa | 6x»* | Nfa | 7x17*| Nia
1500 Buckeye Road, Lima, OH 45804 asxir°| Nfa [48x17| N/a [ex10r| Nfa |1x17| Nia

CLIENT SIGNATURE ] JANX LEVEL I SIGNAT SIGNATURE LEVEL Il TECHNICIAN G‘I‘HER EMPL 8 & LEV
£| : 1 ; E 3 E : M% Michasl P, O'Brien~ I
ME TRAVEL TOTAL HOURS UNIT PER DIEM TOTAL JTEMS Calton Hanus- )
U MILES TRAVEL A WORK] NUMBER APPLICABLE INSPECTED
James Harrls-(225)240-0349
N/a Nia 2
SeePg.10f2] 578
Famc CLIENT'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT '2:\_AE Q)N‘\? M,II::EAAC%EE A?E DCORREGT AND MATERIALS JANX P.O. Box 190
[RT Report 1608 ANDHINYERERETAVGN AR PTED. {517)631-8210 Parma, M| 49269

\ W1




slrearn while maintaining the magnetizing current

DATE; 4/9/2016 CLIENT: Buckeye Partners, L.P

REPORT No: 1_of 1]JOBLOCALE- CITY, ETATE: 555 Marathon Blvd.- Findiay, OH Jiﬂ N o

CLIENT PO No: Nia JANX JOB No: 0209

CLIENT W/O No: N/a JANX PROCEDURE No;  JanX MT-1, Rev.0

CLIENT JOB No: 976124 ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA: APl 1104 20th Edition (9.4)

MAGNETIC PARTICLE TECHNIQUE - YOKE LIQUID PENETRANT TECHNIQUE

Yoke Mig: Parker Yoke Model: DA400 Mfg. / Product Batoh No, Temparature

Serlal No: 19610 Expire Date: 8/24/2016 Penelrant: F

Leg Spacing: 6" Coverage: 100% Developer: °F
Ac  [pC  Two Opposing 90° Fields: [7] Yes []No | Remover: F
Conlrast Paint, Mfg & Product:  MagnaFlux-WCP-2/ 16K01K ] visibte Dye [ solvent Removable
wet [1 Dry Non-Fluorescent [ ] Fluorescent (] Fluorescent Dye [0 waler Washable

Wet Particle Suspension; OilBase [] Water Base Extent of Test:

Particle Mfg / Batch: MagnaFlux-7HF/ 14B14K Color: Black Precleaning Method: [ ] spray [ pip [ Brush

Parlicles Applied by: Penelrant Application: [] spray [Jpip [ Brush

[J Blowing (Dry only) with excess removed by gentle air Developer Application: [] Spray L] pip [ Brush

Excass Penetrant Removal:[ ] Water Wash [] Damp Towel

Spraying [J Flowing Preclean Dry Time: minutes
Procedure Demonstration Not Required by Customer Penetrant Dwell Time: minutes
[ Procedure Adequacy Demonstrated by: Dry Time After Penstrant Removal; minutes

O ikt Test of: lbs. []Field Indicator Developer Time: minutes

O other: = Past Cleaning:

|_[]__Post Test Demag _ [2] Demag Not Required Notes:

Item Temperature; 31 °F Surface Condition; Clean Surface Prep: Wire Brushed
Lighting Equipment: Nia
| Light Intensity: D_:- 100 fo White Light [] >uWi/em2 Black Light Black Light Warm-Up Time: [7] > 5 mins,
ITEM ID (Nolo as MT or PT) | ITEM TYPE/ SIZE I THICKNESS / MATERIAL ,:FN CODE DEFECT & LOCATION | REMARKS/WELDER ID
MT-1 Thread- O-Let/2"/ XS/ Carbon Steel | Yes Poroslly SB
MT-2 Thread- O-Let/ 1"/ XS / Carbon Steal| Yes Porosily SB
MT-3 Thraad- O-Let/ 1"/ XS / Carbon Steel| Yes Cluster Porosity SB
|MT-4 Thread- O-Let/ 1"/ XS / Carbon Stesl| Yes Poarosiiy SB
[mT-5 Thread- O-Let/ 1"/ XS / Carbon Steel| Yes Porosity SB
MT-6 Thread- O-Let/ 1"/ XS / Carbon Steel| Yas Cluster Porosity SB
MT-7 Thread- O-Let! 1"/ X5 [ Carbon Stes|| Yea Porosity 3B
MT-8 Thread- O-Let/ 1"/ XS / Carbon Steel] Yes Porosity 58
{MT-0 Thread- O-Let/ 1" / XS / Carbon Steal| Yes Porosity SB
MT-10 Thread- O- Lat/ 2"/ X8 / Carbon Stesl | Yas Porosily SB
BILLING Buckeye Plpelina
ADDRESS: 1500 Buckeye Road, Lima, OH 45804
CLIENT SIGNATURE . JANX LEVEL Il SIGNATURE LEVEL Il TECHNICIAN ‘OTHER EMPLOYEES & LEVEL |

ptushod OB

Michael P. O'Brlen- lI

TRAVEL | TOTALHOURS UNIT PER DIEM TOTALTEMS | Colton Hanus- |
MILES | TRAVELAWORK | NUMBER | APPLICABLE | INSPECTED
James Harris- (225)240-0349
Wa- (225)240-054 Nia 1 578 Nia 10
Foimc CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT TIME AND MILEAGE ARE JANX P.O. Box 190
[T Rapest 1040 CORRECT AND MATERIALS AND INTERPRETATION ARE ACCEPTED, {517) §31-8210 Parma, M| 49269

SAT

(6§70




JAN X-Ray Services Inc.
8550 E. Michigan Ave.

PO Box 190

Parma, MI 49269

The United States of America

Tel. 517-531-8210
Fax 517-531-3911

BUCKEYE PIPELINE CO. L.P.

Accounts Payable Department
1020 BUCKEYE RD

LIMA, OH 45804

us

Customer Reference BUCKEYE-CALLOUT-ROGERS-OH

Description of Work

Arplus® GIE

Invoice il
Involce Number 107.PIN0427592
Date April 25, 2018
Client Number CcuUS40081
Contract Number 02.000884
Order 07.016870

11 Work location

TECHNICAN: T. COSS ‘ |DH WORK

WORK DATES: 4/4/16 _
WO# 976124 1

Job Sheet: 07.016870/001/160404

OH The United States of America

Item Qty Unit Price Nal
2 MAN UNIT REGULAR 8.00 Hr 143.00 1,144.00
2 MAN UNIT OVERTIME 6.00 Hr 195.00 1,170.00
MILEAGE 250.00 Mile 1.00 250.00
8" - 10" WELDS 13.00 Each 14.00 182.00
UT THICKNESS TESTING 1.00 Day 75.00 75.00
mark For inquiries/issues on this or any other invoicing you receive, please
contact our Shared Services Department via phone (832) 219-5026 or
via email at USA.SSC-AR@applusrtd.com
Job Sheet total: USD 2,821.00
Code Base % Tax amount
EXEMPT 2,821.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal USD 2,821.00 |
Sales Tax USD 0.00

Payment in 30 days from date of invoice - Payment due May 25 2016

Mail Payments to: POB 29253 NY, NY 10087-9253

ACH Payments to: Routing# 071000013, Account# 838019008

Jan X-ray Services, Inc, is part of Applus RTD USA

Amount due USD 2,821.00

Wire Payments to: JP Morgan Chase Bank, Routing# 021000021, Account# 838019008, SWIFT Code CHASUS33




DATE: 4/4/2018 CLIENT:. BUCKEYE PIPELINE ;
REPORT No: 1 of 2|JOBLOCALE-CITY, STATE: 856 MARATHON BLVD, FINDLAY OHIO Jﬁl N

CLIENT PQ No: N/A JANX JOBNo:  DEPT 0209
CLIENT W/Q No: 076124 JANX PROCEDURE No: RT-1 REV. 1
CLIENT JOB No: N/A ACCERTANCE CRITERIA:  API-1104 20TH
| Otiect | Source to [Objectio: 101 Group | Essenllal aim Heat Fitm Exp. Dansily
E Pipe Dia.| Thikness|  Object Fim | i1 | Number& | Hoieor |1QiSie| Meladals | Shield | Brand | Time
Proc. # Matarial | or Other| +Reif, {SOD} {OFD) | Nota** | SlzeorSet | Wie 8/F | Thikness | Unsed & Type {ming Min, Max,
1 |E| ©8 | 8e25| 447 8.18 M7 | B SETB #7 F NIA NA | AGFADS| 478 | 26 | 28
soj)  A-110l, In conterof Readable Area (Area) *SKETCHES
Note: B-21Qls, 1 within 1° of Area end & 1 at center
C-41Qls, aqually spaced around ¢lrcumference
D:
Haat Shleld Detall; == - =
Source Screen Malerfal; | Processing: Manual [] Automatic | Densitomeater
Ir192  Focal Spot: _ 153 | Films per LEAD Drying: Manual [_] Automatic | SerialNo.: 33032
[ wsa Cues/kv: §3 | Cassette: | Front Thick, -006 Develop Stop Fixing Rinse | Expire Date: 2/412017
[0 Xray  milamps: _ NA 1 [BackThick:_-010 | Time (min.): 6M | 1M ]| sm | 1om | Verification Cheoks:
Temp. °F.: 63 | es | 68 | &8 Dally & Perlodic Completed
No. | No. | PIPE | waw |INCODE WELDER ID, OTHER ID,
ITEM ID VIEW exp. | Fm | oA | tHick [ v N DEFECT EVALUATION KEY REMARKS Proc. #
XR-11 A-B-CAl 3 1 8.625] 322 | / BT OK WID SB 1
XR-12 ABC-Al 3 1 8626| 322 | / HB OK (SPATTER) WID SB 1
XR-13 AB-C-Al 3 1 8.625] 322 | / WID SB 1
XR-14 ABCcAl 3 1 |8625] 32211/ WwID SB 1
XR-16 agc-al 3 1 lee2s| 322 |/ HB OK WID SB 1
XR-16 AB-C-A| 3 1 8.6825| 322 | / WID SB 1
XR-17 ABCA| 3 1 8626 322 { / WID SB 1
XR-18 ABCcal 3 1 |8626] 322 | / WID SB 1
XR-19 ABCAl 3 1 8.625| 322 | / HB OK WID SB 1
XR-20 ABCH] 3 1 |8625] 322 |/ HB OK WID SB 1
XR-21 ABC-Al 3 1 8.626| 322 | ! WID SB 1
TH-3 A-B-C-Al 3 1 8,625 322 | / POR OK WID SB 1
TH-4 A-B-C-Al 3 1 8.6825| 322 | / SLAG,HB OK WID SB
EVALUATIONKEY
1~ INADEQUATE PENETRATION 4 - SLAG INCLUSION 8 -FORO3ITY 12~ CRACK 16 - HOLLOW BEAD
2 - INADEQUATE PENETRATION 8 —INTERNAL UNDERCUT -~ SQATTERED PORDBITY 13 LINEAR INDICATION 17 = AGCUMULATION
DUE TO HIGH-LOW 6 EXTERNAL UNDERCUT 10 CLUSTER PORO - ROUNDED {NDICATION 18 « BURN THROUGH
3 - INCOMPLETE FUSION 7~ INTERNAL CONCAVITY 19~ PIPINGMIORMHOLE POROSITY 15 ARC 8UR 18- LOW CAP
BILLING ADDRESS |F1LM SHEETS:
. NIA 3.6%10" A5"x10" B'x7" XA
1BDOO Dulked AN EE' 367" 457" 810 wadr| |
CLIENT SIGN JANX LEVEL Il SIGNATURE LEVELT OTHER EMPLOVEES & LEVEL

e TiM A COSS

J k] B PH i) TRAVEL TOTAL HOURS INCLUDING PER DIEM TOTAL ITEMS MATT COLLINS
L/ MILES TRAVEL AND WORK APPLICABLE INSPECTED
JAMES HARRIS 225-240-0349 250 14 NIA 13
et CLIENT'S SIGNATURE GERTIFIES THAT TIME AND MILEAGE ARE CORRECT AND MATERIALS JANX P.O. Box 190
|r1 Ropot 43 AND INTERPRETATION ARE ACGEPTED, (517) 631-8210 Parma, M 49269

G



DATE: 41412016 CLIENT: BUCKEYE PIPELINE
REPORT No: 2 of 2|JOBLOCALE- CITY, STATE: 556 MARATHON BLVD. FINDLAY OHIO

CLIENT PO No: N/A JANX JOB No:  DEPT 0208
CLIENT W/O No: 976124 JANX PROCEDURE No; UTT-1,REV 0
CLIENT JOB No: NIA ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA: API-1104 20TH ED
ULTRASONIC THICKNESS TESTING TECHNIQUE
Instrument Mfg: LANDMARK Model: UM-1D Serlal No: 65102329 Cel, Date:  2/4/2016
Transducer Mfg: PANAMETRICS Transducer Frequency: 5 MHz Due Date:  2/4/2017
Transducer Size: 376" Transducer Type: [ ]  Dual Element SingleElement [ Delay Line
Contact [} Angle0°toSurface [] Stralght Beam Spot Thickness Readings Only Area Scan (see below)
Scan Description: 3" GRID Max. Scan Rale (in./sec.): 4 Scan Overlap %:
Couplant Brand or Type: OLYMPUS COUPLANT B Remarks:
PART DESCRIPTION Callbration Block No: __ SB 085 Materlal: ___ GS
Material: CS Thickness: 8.626" X .322" Step 1 Stap 2
Inspection Area Description: TIE IN LOCATION Cal Block Actual Thickness:| .200 .203 Time
Cal. Reading at Start;] 300 304
Surface Condlllon:  SMOOTH UNIFORM Cal. Reading at End:
Surface Preparation: CLEAN Gate Helght: % Not Applicable
Temp, of Part and Cal. Block within + 26°F of each other: Gain: dB Not Applicable
THICKNESS READINGS SKETCH / PICTURE / REMARKS - AS NEEDED
1 JUT-1 21].305MIN {41].333MAX] 61 81
2 |UT=2 22].316MIN {42|.320MAX|62 82
3 |UT-3 23).316MIN | 43].322MAX ]| 83 83
4 |UT-4 241.320MIN | 44].324MAX| 64 84
4] 26 45 65 85
B 26 48 66 86
7 27 47 a7 a7
8 28 48 <) i3]
g 20 48 69 80
10 30 60 70| g0
11 3 61 sl 21
12 a2 52 T2 92
13 33 53 73 83
14 34 54 74 94
18 35 55 75 95|
16 38 56 76 96|
17 37 &7 77| a7
18 38 58 78 98
19 39 60 78 99|
20 40| 60 80 100
BILLING
ADDRESS:
CLIENT SIGNATURE JANK LEVEL Il SIGNATURE LEVEL 1| TECHNICIAN "OTHER EMPLOYEES & LEVEL
;|
—/M TIM A COSS

E iE R_| THAVEL | TOTALHOURSINCLUDING | PERDIEM | TOTAL ITEMS | MATT COLLINS

j MILES TRAVEL AND WORK APPLICABLE | INSPEGTED
JAMES HARRIS 225-240-0349 NIA SEE PAGE 1 OF 2 N/A 4

Fom; CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT TIME AND MILEAGE ARE JANX P.O. Box 190
UTT Report 1402 CORRECT AND MATERIALS AND INTERPRETATION ARE ACCEPTED, (517) 631-8210  Parma, Ml 49269

\(®
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A Engineering Strategles
- /)/ ‘ Corporation

Address: 4825 Lauren Court DATE: January 6, 2015

City, ST ZIP Code: Ellicott City, MD 21043
Attn: Prakash Ramaswamy, Phone: (215) 313-8411

CUSTOMER:

Client : Buckeye Holdings LLC

Street Address: 5 TEK Park 9999 Hamilton Blvd.
City, ST ZIP Code: Breinigsville, PA 18031
Contract/Order No: C1-138866 Env. Permitting
Services for [75 Pipeline Relocation, Ohio

Point of Contact: Jason Hu 610) 301-5375

Environmental Permit Services for the
175 Pipeline Relocation in Ohio.

NiA | $12,825.00 100% | $ 12,825.00

SUBTOTAL | $ 12,825.00
SHIPPING AND HANDLING

Invoice Prepared by: Prakash Ramaswamy P.E. TAXES

Signature: | ; Date: 1/06/2015 OTHER
,//\ e % {‘ TOTAL | $ 12,825.00
ﬂ'

PAYMENT DETAILS

Terms: 14 days upon receipt of invoice

Payable to:
Engineering Strategies Corporation
4825 Lauren Court, Ellicott City, MD 21043



REQUEST FOR PAYMENT

PO C1-155268

From: J. F. Kiely Service Co., LLC To: Buckeye Partners L.P. Invoice: 1300131
671 McClellan Street 5 Tek Park Draw. 1
Long Branch, NJ 07740 9999 Hamilton Bivd Invoice date: 9/20/2016
Breinigsville, PA 18031 Period ending date: 8/4/2016

Contract For: SSegraves@Buckeye.com Billing Period: 3/8/2016- 8/4/2016
Request for payment:
Original contract amount $20,037.00

Approved changes $0.00 Project: 16-00043

Revised contract amount $20,037.00 BPL Findlav 405 Purae
Contract completed to date $11,688.56 Cotitract date:

Add-ons to date $0.00

Taxes to date $0.00

Architect:

Less retainage $0.00 FINES

Total completed less retainage $11,688.56 Scope:

Less previous requests $0.00

Current request for payment $11,688.56
Current billing $11,688.56

Current additional charges $0.00

Current tax $0.00 CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Less current retainage $0.00 Changes approved in previous
Current amount due . months by Owner

JalZikeass Total approved this Month

Remaining contract to bill $8,348.44 TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

| hereby certify that the work performed and the materials supplied to date, as shown on the above represent the actual value of the accomplishment under the terms of the
Contract (and all authorized changes thereof) between the undersigned and the Buckeye Partners L.P. relating to the above referenced project. | also certify that the contractor
has paid all amounts previously billed and paid by the owner.

CONTRACTOR:

J. F. Kiely Service Co., LLC

o

Date: Sept 20, 2016




REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Project: 16-00043 / BPL Findley 405 Purge Invoice: 1300131 Draw: 1 Period Ending Date: 8/4/2016 Detail Page 2 of 2 Pages
CONTRACTED CURRENT TOTAL TO DATE
ltem Description Unit of Bid Unit Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Units to
ID Measure Quantity Price Finish
11-000-000 Engineering Ls 1.00 20,037.00 20,037.00
11-100-000 Proj Mgmt/ Eng Labor 0.00
t1-100-102 Director of Engineering Hrs 164.00 0.00 19.00 3,116.00 19.00 3,116.00
11-100-125 Assistant Project Manager Hrs 91.00 0.00 2.00 182.00 2.00 182.00
11-100-155 Environmental Coordinator Hrs 83.00 0.00 3.00 249.00 3.00 249.00
11-300-000 General Expenses 0.00
1-300-320 Travel - Direct Receipt LS 1.10 0.00 599.60 659.56 599.60 659.56
12-000-000 Purge 0.00
12-100-000 Proj Mgmt/ Eng Labor 0.00
12-100-102 Director of Engineering Hrs 164.00 0.00 42.00 6,888.00 42.00 6,888.00
i2-300-000 General Expenses 0.00
12-300-340 Company Owned Vehicles Hrs 16.50 0.00 36.00 594.00 36.00 594.00
Totals 20,037.00 11,688.56 11,688.56




J. F. Kiely Services Co. Billing Detail Report v :- mr*

Buckeye Partners LP. FROM: 1/1/2016 - 9/20/2016

Tral i Transaction Appbeation
Date Tupi il of Cwigin Batch Accounting Ciae

Job: 16-00043 BPL Findlay 405 Purge
001 Engineering

01  ROUTE INVESTIGATION
01-100-102  Director of Engineering

L 3/8/2016 PR cost Todd; Russel L. 6.00 PR 447 3/18/2016
L 3/15/2016 PR cost Todd; Russel L. 1.00 PR 448 3/25/2016
L 3/25/2016 PR cost Todd; Russel L. 2.00 PR 449 4/1/2016
k 3/30/2016 PR cost Todd; Russel L. 3.00 PR 450 41812016
L 47712018 PR cost Todd; Russel L. 2.00 PR 451 4/15/2016
L 7/28/2016 PR cost Todd; Russel L. 5.00 PR 469 8/5/2016
01-100-102 Director of Engineering Total 19.00
01-100-125  Assistant Project Manager
L 3/9/2016 PR cost Bilowus, Jr.; Steven 1.50 PR 447 3/18/2016
L 8/4/2016 PR cost Bilowus, Jr.; Steven 0.50 PR 470 8/12/2016
01-100-125 Assistant Project Manager Total 2.00
01-100-155  Environmental Coordinator
L 3/10/2016 PR cost Husser; Emily M. 300 2] &7 3/18/2016
01-100-155 Environmental Coordinator Total 300
01-300-320  Travel - Direct Receipt
ET 4/29/2016 PR cost Todd; Russel L. 599,51 PR 454 5/6/2016

01-300-320 Travel - Direct Receipt Total 599,60



J. F. Kiely Services Co.

Billing Detail Report

Buckeye Partners L.P. FROM: 1/1/2016 - 9/20/2016

Todd; Russel L.

Transaction Transaction
Calegory [ata Type Description
Job: 16-00043 BPL Findlay 405 Purge
002 Purge
01 ROUTE INVESTIGATION
01-100-102  Director of Engineering
L 411712016 PR cost
L 4/25/2016 PR cost

01-100-102

01-300-340 Company Owned Vehicles

Director of Engineering Total

Todd; Russel L.

AO 4/17/2016 JC cost Russel Todd

A 4/18/2016 JC cost Russel Todd

AOD 4/19/2016 JC cost Russel Todd

AD 412012016 JC cost Russel Todd
01-300-340 Company Owned Vehicles Total

40.00
2.0
42.00

8.00
8.00
6.00
14.00
36.00

> KIELY

Application
of Origin ~ Balch Accounfing Daln
PR 453 412912016
PR 454 5/6/2016
Ji 4789 9/1/2016
Jc 4789 9/1/2016
e 4789 9/1/2016
i 4789 9/1/2016



J.F. Kiely Service Co., LLC

Tate

Project: 16-00043

001 Engineering

Cost

Cost

Cost

Code:

03-08-16

03-10-16

03-11-16

03-15-16

03-25-16

03-30-16

03-31-16

04-07-16

07-28-16

07-29-16

Code:

03-09-16
08-04-16

Code:

03-10-16
03=11=16

Employee

BPL Findlay 405 Purge

01-100-102 Director of Engineering

Russel Todd

Russel Todd

Russel Todd

Russel Todd

Russel Todd

Russel Todd

Russel Todd

Russel Todd

Russel Todd

Russel Todd

Cost Code Totals

01-100-125 Assistant Project Manager

Steve Bilowus
Steve Bilowus

Cost Code Totals

01-100-155 Environmental Coordimator

Emily Husser
Emily Husser

Cost Code Totals

Buckeye Partners L.P.

Monthly Billing Support Hours Detail Report

Hours

19.00

1.50
.50

01-01-2016 to 09-17-2016

Description of Time

March 10, 2016 1:57 pm, Russel Todd

Write initial purge plan and calculate N2 guantities
March 10, 2016 1:57 pm, Russel Todd

Review purge plan and update procedures
March 11, 2016 3:15 pm, Russel Todd

Finalize N2 calculations
March 18, 2016 4:26 pm, Russel Todd

Findlay, OH purge meeting and followup with construction PM
March 25, 2016 1:47 pm, Russel Todd

Review purge procedures with BPL operations and proposed schedule / dates, issue draft

procedures
April 4, 2016 8:27 am, Russel Todd

Attended conference call to review logistics
March 31, 2016 12:10 pm, Russel Todd

Revise and finalize purge procedures
April 8, 2016 1:02 pm, Russel Todd

provide final purge gquantitites/flows to BPL's PM for scheduling N2 services
July 29, 2016 10:15 am, Russel Todd

Review as purged file and notated comments for client
July 29, 2016 10:15 am, Russel Todd

Completed review of as-purged file, conduct project close-out check list.

01-100-102 Director of Engineering

Review and enter estimate and cost codes
Review reports

01-100-125 Agsistant Project Manager

Drawings distance and elevation review for PM
Finish and review drawings distance and elevation review for PM

01-100-155 Environmental Coordinator

Page 1



J.F. Kiely Service Co.,

Date

Project: 16-00043

002 Purge

Cost

Cost

Code:

04-17-16

04-18-16

04-318-18

D4-20-18

04-21-16

04-25-16

Code:

04-17-16
04-18-16
04-19-16
04-20-16

LLC

Employee

BPL Findlay 405 Purge

Hours

01-100-102 Director of Engineering

Russel

Russel

Russel

Russel

Russel

Todd

Todd

Todd

Todd

Todd

14.00

Cost Code Totals 42.00

01-300-340 Company Owned Vehicles

Russel
Russel
Russel
Russel

Todd
Todd
Todd
Todd

a.00
a.0m
.00
l4.00

Cost Code Totals 36.00

Buckeye Partners L.P.
Monthly Billing Support Hours Detail Report

01-01-201E To D0F-17-201&

Description of Time

April 21, 2016 12:26 pm, Russel Todd

Travel to Findlay

April 21, 2016 12:28 pm, Russel Todd

Purge 405 line segment and blow down

April 21, 2016 12:28 pm, Russel Todd

Review tie-in locations, valve sites,

April 21, 2016 12:27 pm, Russel Todd

Refill line segment / Travel home

April 21, 2016 12:29 pm, Russel Todd

Finalize purge and refill spreadsheets send out to BPL for future use

May 2, 2016

Close out invoices and miscellaneous project activities

01-100-102

01-300-340

8:28 am, Russel Todd

Director of Engineering

Company Owned Vehicles

reconnections for refill procedures and status

Page 2
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ph 419-422-5930

The Gathering

114 East Main Cross
Findlay, OH 45840

www .gatheringwine,com
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W Foliday Inn

| o Express
04-20-16
Russel Todd Folio No. Room No. : 222
§480 Sunse-t Dr A/R Number Arrival . 04-17.16
sch_ne“svule PA 18078-2758 Gmup Code Depaﬂure : 04'20'16
United States Company Conf. No. : 65726135
Membership No. : PC 788391027 Rate Code : IGCOR
Invaice No. Page No. 1of1
Date Description Charges | Credits
04-17-16 "Accommodation 114.99
04-17-16 State Tax - Room 7.76
04-17-16 Bed Tax - Room 10.35
04-18-16 *Accommodation 119.99
04-18-16 State Tax - Room 8.10
04-18-16 Bed Tax - Room 10.80
04-19-18 *Accommodalion 110,99
04-19-16 Stale Tax - Room 8.10
04-18-16 ° Bed Tax - Room 10.80
Thank you for staying with us! Qualitying polints for this stay will automatically be credited to Total 410.88 0.00
yaur acgount. Please tell us about your stay by writing a raview here - www.lhg.comiveviews. . .
We look forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 410.88

Guest Signature:

| have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heror, | egrea 1hat my fiablity for this bili Is not walvad and agres to ba held
personally kable in the event tha the indicated person, company, or assaciate falls to pay for any partor the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set farih In the cardholder's agreameant with the lssuer.

Thank you for being &
IHG Rawnnds Member. We appreciate
your Loyalty.

Hollday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
841 Interstale Drive
Findlay, Ohio 45840
Telephone: (419) 420-1776 Fax: (419) 4201777




Mountain Industrial Design Inc

Approved: Cortnie Panzica/Jason Hupp
Coding: R0471.14300.207100

3677 E. University DR |  Federal Tax ID # : 75-2952285
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
Cell Phone (972) 679-7308 Customer AFE/Job # : )OOO(-ZM_ABOXX
Fax (972) 692-7508 Customer P.O. #: 4500019XXX
MID Job #: BKYPA-1402
MID Invoice # : 140701
Invoice Date:  9/1/2014
Company Invoiced : Buckeye Partners LP
Five TEK Park, 9999 Hamilton Boulevard
Breinegsville, PA 18031
Jason Hupp
Office Phone (610) 904-4956
Cell Phone (610) 301-5375
Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP
Prjct. Mngmnt./Eng. I-75 P/L re-route project, Findlay, OH from 08/01 to 08/31, 2014
Invoice Detalls:
Engineering/Project Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : 24,000
Charge rate for Engineen’ng/Project Management Services ($/Hour) : 140.00
Subtotal of Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : 3,360.00
Jr. Project Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : -
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Management Services ($/Hour) : 110.00
Subtotal of Jr. Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : -
MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for MID Management Per Diem ($/Day) : 250.00
Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Invoice ; -
Construction Inpsection Service Time charged to this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for Construction Inpector Services ($/Day) : 750.00
Subtotal of Construction Inspection service charges for this Invoice : -
Number of Inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this Invoice (Days) ! .
Per-Diem Charge Rate (§/Day) : 200.00
Subtotal of Inspection Per-Diem charges for thls invoice : -
Pickup Charges ($0.65 per mile) : -
Quad Charges (875.00/Day) : .
Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this Invoice : -
Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -
Project related Materials & Supplies for this invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -
Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions during this Involice : -
Total amount due this Invoice : 3!360.00

Please send remittance to : Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University DR
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
BKYOH-1407_INV.xlsx

Page 1




Itemization of Daily Labor and/or Services for Invoice : 140701

Time
Service | Person | Date | Charged | Brief Explanation
Eng./PM Services : i 8N/2014 | 0.00
i 8/2/2014 0.00
8/3/12014 0.00
8/4/12014 0.00
8/5/2014 i 0.00
8/6/2014 0.00
8/7/2014 0.00
8/8/2014 0.00
i 8/9/2014 | 0.00
8/10/2014 0.00
i 8/11/2014 0.00
BH,JL 8/12/2014 6.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
JL i 8/13/2014 2.00 Project review, Jason Hupp, calls
BH,JL 8/14/2014 7.50 See attached BH time sheet for details
BRH | 8/15/2014 6.50 See attached BH time sheet for details
: 8/16/2014 0.00
8/17/2014 | 0.00
BRH 8/18/2014 | 2.00 See attached BH time sheet for detalils
| 8/19/2014 | 0.00
i 8/20/2014 0.00
i 8/21/2014 0.00
I 82212014 0.00
| 8/23/2014 0.00
8/24/2014 0.00
i 8/25/2014 0.00
8/26/2014 0.00
8/27/2014 0.00
8/28/2014 0.00
8/29/2014 0.00
8/30/2014 0.00
8/31/2014 0.00

| Subtotal of Charged time :  24.00 |

BKYOH-1407_INV.xisx Page 2



CLIENT: All
Brian Hraban Time Report by Day

Period: August
unciion
controfled by Daily Rate Chargéd for this MID Employee (S/Day or SfHour): $ 140,00 | Per Diem Charged (or this MID Employee (S/day)
column heading
T
At Travel Trareed
Date Work Billable | % Biltable Bl Doy Billed Saws Rsdoytoad
Completed | (hws) | Project Description Job# Deseription Basis Banis: Fraction Amount | [YesMNo) Charges.
|-75 Sandusky Road 8"
8/12114 4 Pipetine reroute BKY OH 14 07 .gza.&iﬂag&aasszm&s%g Hourly 100% Has $560.00 $ .
B/14/14 55 Pipeine mroute Sa:‘.ﬂ_gﬂmﬁaaginsaﬂﬁiimﬁutaﬁg Howrty 00% | Three Quarters{ $770.00 $ -
15 SandusRy Road B
8/15/14 6.5 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 |Deslign scope of work and bid documents; Hourly 00% Threa Quarters| $910.00 -
15 Sanousky Road 5
8/18/14 2 Pipefine rerouse BEY OH 14 07 ?E:ﬂi!ﬁnﬂgluigiuﬁtnﬂzﬁ-uﬁ-uﬁn Hourly 00% Quarter $280.00




Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University DR [T Federal Tax ID #; 76-2052285 1

McKinney, TX 75069-0919

Cell Phone {972) 679-7308

Fax (972) 692-7508

BKY

4300079XX

Customer AFE/Job # : -2014-20
_Customer P.O. #/
- MID Job #:

MID Inyoice # :

140702

Invoice Date :

0/1/2014

Company Invoiced ; Buckeye Partners LP
Five TEK Park, 9999 Hamiiton Boulevard
Breinegsviile, PA 18031
Jason Hupp
Office Phone (610) 904-4956
Cell Phone (610) 301-5375

Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP
Prict. Mngmnt./Eng. I-75 P/L re-route project, Findlay, OH from 08/01 to 08/31, 2014

Invoice Detalls:
Engineering/Project Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : 21.500
Charge rate for Engineennngmjaai Management Services ($/Houwr) : _140.00

Subtotal of Profect Mngmnt./Eng service charges for this Invoice : 3,010.00

Jr. Profect Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours):
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Managsment ! Ssrvmas ($/Hour) : 410.00

Subtotal of Jr. Praject Mngmnt/Eng. service charges for this Iivolce -

MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this Invoice (Days)
Charge Rate for MID Management Per Diem ($/Day):: 250.00

Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Invoice : -

Construction Inpsection Service Time charged lo this Invoice (Days) !
__Charge Rate for Construction Inpector Services {§/Day) 750.00

Subtotal of Construction INspection Servics charges for this INvolce :

Number of Inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this Invoice (Days).:

Per-Diem Charge Rate (¥/Day):. . 200.00.
Subtotal of Inspection Per-Diem charges for this Invoice :

Pickup Charges (30.65 per mile) : -
Quad Charges ($75.00/Day)-: . -
Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this Invoice »

Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (includes 10% mari up)’:
Project related Matenials & Supplies for this inveice (Includes 10% mark up)-:
Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions during this Invoice

e i L

—

CO#

Total amount due this Invoice : 3§010_._00 .

Please send remittance to ;: Mountain Industrial Désign Inc
3677 E. University DR
McKinney, TX 75069:0919
BKYOH-1407_ INV.xlsx

WOR#

sy RO o 1420

PO#

sup 3OO0

APPROVAL

Page 1
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Itemization of Daily Labor and/or Services for Invoice : 140702

Service

| Person |

Date

Time
Charged

| Brief Explanation

Eng./PM Services::

BH

an fﬂﬂﬁ

9i22014 - T
) 9."_31"39_1:‘-. : 0.0C - .

BH

BH

: 9.*15:2014

611472014

wli ?m14 SRED PR TIOR3

BKYOH-1407_|NV.xIsx

_[See attached BH time sheet for detals

.. [See attached BH time sheet for detals

|Sem nt‘tanhed BH tlme sheet for det_éls
_ i8ae attached BH time sheet for detals

- =saa'auumm BH time shest for detals _

et et s e

__I8ee attached BH iime sheet for detals )

" "iSee aftached BH time sheet for detais

. iBee attached BH time sheef for detals

Page 2




CLIENT: Buckey Partners LLP
‘Brian Hraban Time Report by Day

Period; September
e
; TomT
Actust } venicie | Traver
. Do |wom | tated | Mileage |
‘Conpheted | (hrs) |° Project Description §  Job # - _Description Billabie Basis Charge | Chames |
| srna 1 ..E% BHY OH 14 07 _..mosas o ; ot Houly ; §:No Charge s e
Losna |3 Emu%ﬂoh:. sy ont 1.0y [ T B Hesurly 100% NA $420.00 Trochagefs -
oma 35 ..umvn_vowthﬂﬂ E A Review of new tids; recommendalions... Hourly moe b niA 545000 ‘MoCharge 5§ -
wione | 8 | E_mitnfm S im:.ﬂlmﬂ T e e ks SaRR. T John it PN Wi L ety 100% wa | sssooo No Charge-}:5
ity | B S ension | iy pataop ] AP V162 calcations: Hourty 008 na | sesoco No Charge |5
onzng | 4 i TGS AP RIC2 nnﬁ__mcoa scope il oy w00% f NA $560,00 | No Charge £
orste § 65 I i VT | o o ra g [P AP 1102 calculetons: s00pe of work; eatimets 2 Hourly 100% NA $910,00  No Charge |'$
aneite i _Eu% o .w.u!eg.a%ei;a;a?!a.. calt to Golder on prefrences and needod Hourty 100% NiA $560.00 - Nocrage |5
e s B e bl T T DN Bt froceSE: sy oF Gokdar bl St plefbcl ol Hourty 100% A $490,00 :No Charge |5
aona | 2 | ﬂvﬂ!% % D o e e Hoy | 100% NiA £200,00 | Nocharge | s
SIS )1 :a% ¥ BKY OH 14 07 il 1 vouy | toow NA $140.00 No Charge |'S
SR | 35 1 pipete reroute | BKY OH 1407 iﬂ»:“..mhm.npa_ﬂﬂn_.ﬁ e GoaerBuckoyeiteview docmenis orproctimvel] Houy | 100 | A o o Charge | 5




Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University DR [ Federal Tex D #: 752952285 |

McKinney, TX 75069-0919 :
Cell Phone (972) 679-7308 Customer AFE/Job # ! .
Fax (872) 692-7508 Customer P.0. # !

MID Job #: BK
MID 'lri'\ioice #
Invoice Date:  4/1/2015

Company Invoiced : Buckeye Partnors LP
Five TEK Park, 9999 Hamilton Boulevard

i el DOl 14300 TomoC

Office Phane (610) 904-4956

Cell Phone (610} 301-5375 qu q / 27 / ( S
Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP % /

Prjct. Mngmnt./Eng. 1-75 P/L re-route project, Findlay, OH from 3/01 to 3/31, 2015

Invoice Detalls:

Engineering/Froject Management Serwce Time charged fo this Invoice (Hours) » 15.0
Charge rate for Enhgrneer WgProjes Mamgemenf :Services (§Epur) 140.00
Subtotal of Project Mngmnt./Eng service charges for this Invoice : 2,100.00

Jr. Project Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : -
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Management Services ($/Hour) : 110.00
Subtotal of Jr. Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice = -

MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this invoice (Days) -
Charge Rate for MID Management Per Diem ($/Day) ;- 250.00
Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Invoice : .

Construction Inpsection Service Time charged to this Invoice (Days) - -
Charge Rate for Consiruction Inpector Services ($/Day). 750.00
Subtotal of Construction Inspection service charges for this Invoice : .

Number of Inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this invoice (Days) : -
) . Per-Diem Charge Rate {3/Day) | 200.00
Subtotal of Inspect!on Per-Diem charges for this Invoice - -

Pickup Charges ($0.65 per mile) :: -
Quad Charges (§75. 00Day) ;
Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this Invoice * -

1

Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -
iject related Materials & Supplies for this, mvoice {Incluc 0% mark up) : -
Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions dufing this Invoice : -

Total amount due this Invoice : _2!10.0.00..

Please send remittance to : Mountain Industrial Design inc
3677 E. University DR
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
BKYOH-1407_INV.xlsx Page 1



Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University DR | Federal Tax ID # : 75-2952285

McKinney, TX 75069-0919

Cell Phone (972) 679-7308 Customer AFE/Job #: XXXX-2014-20XX

Fax (972) 692-7508 Customer P.O. #: C1-138292

MID Job #: BKYOH-1407

MID Invoice # :

140713

Invoice Date :

9/1/2015

Company Invoiced : Buckeye Partners LP
Five TEK Park, 9999 Hamilton Boulevard
Breinegsviile, PA 18031
Jason Hupp
Office Phone (610) 904-4956
Cell Phone (610) 301-5375

Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP

Prjct. Mngmnt./Eng. I-75 P/L re-route project, Findlay, OH from 8/01 to 8/31, 2015

Invoice Detalls:

Engineering/Project Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : 36.5
Charge rate for Engineering/Project Management Services ($/Hour) : 140.00
Subtotal of Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : 5,110.00

Jr. Project Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : -
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Management Services ($/Hour) : 110.00

Subtotal of Jr. Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : -

MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for MID Management Per Diem ($/Day) : 250.00

Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Invoice : -

Construction Inpsection Service Time charged to this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for Construction Inpector Services ($/Day) : 750.00

Subtotal of Construction Inspection service charges for this Invoice : -

Number of Inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this Invoice (Days) : -
Per-Diem Charge Rate (3/Day) : 200.00

Subtotal of Inspection Per-Diem charges for this Invoice : -

Pickup Charges ($0.65 per mile) : -

Quad Charges ($75.00/Day) : .

Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this Invoice : -
Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : 2,055.58

Project related Materials & Supplies for this invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -
Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions during this Invoice : 2,055.58

Total amount due this Invoice :

Please send remittance to : Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University DR
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
BKYOH-1407_INV.xIsx

7,165.58

Page 1




Daily accountancy of services for Invoice : 140713

Time
Service | Person | Date | Charged Brief Explanation
Eng./PM Services : ° 8/1/2015 i 0.00
BRH 8/2/2015 2.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
8/3/2015 0.00
8/4/2015 0.00
8/5/2015 0.00
8/6/2015 0.00
8/7/2015 0.00
8/8/2015 0.00
8/9/2015 0.00
8/10/2015 0.00
8/11/2015 0.00
8/12/2015 0.00
i 8/13/2015 0.00
BRH 8/14/2015 2.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
i 8/15/2015 0.00
8/16/2015 0.00
8/17/2015 0.00
8/18/2015 0.00
8/19/2015 0.00
8/20/2015 0.00
8/21/2015 0.00
8/22/2015 0.00
8/23/2015 0.00
BRH 8/24/2015 1.50 See attached BH time sheet for details
BRH 8/25/2015 9.50 See attached BH time sheet for details
BRH | 8/26/2015 | 10.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
BRH 8/27/2015 i 9.00 iSee attached BH time sheet for details
8/28/2015 | 0.00 :
8/20/2015 i 0.00
8/30/2015 | 0.00
BRH 8/31/2015 | 2.50 See attached BH time sheet for details

| Subtotal of Charged time :  36.50 |

BKYOH-1407_INV.xlsx

Page 2



Itemization of Project related Vehlcle, Travel Expenses, & Material charges for Invoice : 140713

Vehicle

Date(s)

Usage
Charged

Brief Explanation

Pickup :

Quad :

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Pickup use :

0.00 |

Total Quaduse: 0.00 |

No Pickup use Charges this Invoice

—— —_——

No Quad use Charges this Invoice

| Project related travel expenses subtotal : _ 1,868.71 |

BKYOH-1407_INV.xlsx

Travel Expense Date(s) Charges Brief Explanation
Airline Ticket :| 8/25 - 8/27 1,176.70 US Airways r/t BIL-ORD (BH)
Airline Ticket :| 8/26/2015 25.00 US Airways extra baggage fee (BH)
Auto rental Charges :| 8/25 - 8/27 216.66 National Auto rental 3 days (BH)
Fusl for Auto Rental:] 8/26/2015 29.79 Speedway Gasoline (BH)
Parking :| 8125 - 8/27 27.00 Billings Airport Parking 3 days (BH)
Lodging :| 8/25/2015 150.68 Holiday Inn 1 nights stay (BH)
Lodging :| 8/26/2015 122.04 Candlewood Suites 1 nights stay (BH)
Food/Groceries/Meals :| 8/25 - 8/127 120.84 Meals/Groceries 3 days travel (BH)
Miscellaneous :
f——_  — ——— —— ——— —
Job Matenials :

Page 7



CLIENT: Buckeye
Brian Hraban Time Report by Day

Period: August
function
oo.oo::.o.zMMn@ Dally Rate Charged for this MID Employes ($/Day or $/Hour) : $ 140.00 Per Diem Charged for this MID Employee ($/day) Expfmes
umn
" TraweT TOHET ]
Al Tul Travel | Expense | Travel Vehicte Travel
Date Work Billable | % Biflable Bill Day Biiled Status | Charges | Related | Miteage | Related
Completed | (hrs) | Project Description Job# De==cription Basis Basiz Fraction Amount | (Yesmio) | (note 1) | Mileage | Charge | Charges
TS Sanduaky Road B
BAANS 2 Pipeline reroute BEY OH 14 07 |SpecBications discussed with ODOT; specifcations sert on for bidding process; Hourty 100% Quarter $280 00 No Charge | $
75 Sanousky Road B
8/14/15 2 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 JQuestions and updates on bid specifications and RoW,; Houry 100% Quarter $280.00 No Charge | $
75 Gandusky Hoed B
8124115 1.5 Pipefine reroute BKY OH 14 07 |Travel arangements; Hourly 100% Quarter $210.00 $1.176 71 No Charge | $1,176 71
75 Sandusky Howd B
8/25/15 95 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 |Travel to Lima, OH; Hourly 100% Full $1.330 00 Yes $281.27 No Charge | $ 281.27
TS Sandisky Rosd B Travel 15 Lima, : :
8/26/15 10 Pipeline reroute BXY M 14 07 [manager; travel to airport; Hourly 100% Full $1,400.00 Yes $244 95 No Charge | $ 244 95
75 Sandusky Hood B
8/27/15 9 Pipeline reroute BEY OH 14 07 |Travel to Billings, MT; write up addendum #1 and send out; Hourty 100% Full $1,260.00 Yes $166 79 No Charge | $ 166 79
75 Sandusky Foad B
8/31/15 25 Pipeline reroute B¥Y OH 14 0T JAddendum #1 update; materials; Hourly 100% Quarter $350.00 No Charge | $
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2 P Gateway Sif1 Shop

S1op 1nr|()‘i][[1§t]?1§f31; it g, W1
IN

FARM FRESH EATERIES

Darver inlerpalical &iry

- Concourse B | wwwmodmarksloom,

EJ MART Table #33 L Sales Recenprii
WANAYSL [N Check #3056 e uwE
Aug25'15 07:42AM
Cashier 5002 Marvin T

) fransaction #; eeonz
amount @mm- (Mu-0-KAD ¥ To nutrtionaly educate Data:  2/25/2015  Time: 5:46:15 AM
q___._..--‘:’”""' Cashier:  195@ Register #: 1
8 5 5
0.4 i B = ﬁ £
1.5 i, —___lten Price 3 . S Iten Descriptic Amount
' 1{BACON, i, CHSE g6.75] 521] 28] %] 2 s S o ATOUN
! 2.58 1{X RESOURCE 1L $8.75 -] -] -| - 72225216109 Clif Bar White Cho $2.79
. 0.11 MIUTRITION TOTHLS| S21] 29| 36| 9]
2.69 2 DAILY VALUE - 2000 CALORIES| 262| 452 122] %a2
r i g 7
P 269 2 OAILY VALUE - 2500 cALORIES| 212] 362] 102] 462 £ et g
VISA XXXKXXXXXXXX5210 1134 ota $2.¢
FOOD 10.50
i TAX 0.84 Casir Tendered §2.79
PAYMENT $11.34 Change Due $0.00

Eﬂﬂ e
-

Thank you for visiting Billings
(ateway Gift Shop
Safe Travels
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ssvitie Rd.
46835 - #138

meyetcom

clates your husiness

6/15
mndly checkout was

s JAYSON
= 1.79 1
£ 1.59 N
Jes Tax A3
.X X 13
3.51
TENDER 3.51
oF ITEMS

ey

Tm:138 St:138 15:32:49
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Jgg

SPEEDWAY

0004%236-Lima,0H
2995 St Johns Rd
OH 45804-4012

ma
(419)221- 2282

Transact ion#4753069

Register:
g Katrina H.

8/26/2015 2:00:05 PN

| COKF ZERO 20z NR SINGLE i.74

i SKITTLES ORIGINAL REG SIN 1.29
Sub. Total: $3.08
Tax! $0.12
Total; $3.20
Discover: $3.20
Chahge $0.00
CARD TYPE: Discovel
Card Num @ YO EXKXXABB4
CNIRY MEIHOD: Swiped
ERMINAL: 0050006238001
RANS TYPE: SALE
APROVAL CODE: 02612P
iTCH #: 85
UENCE #: 238085070
Thank You
Visit us at
v . Speedway .com
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BUY ONE GEI ONE FREE QUARTER POUNDER
W/CHEESE UR EGG MCMUFFIN
Go to www.mcdvoice.com within 7 days
and tell us about your visit.
Validation Code:

Expires 30 days after receipt date,
Valid at participating US McDonald’s.
1920 HARDING HWY
LIMA
OH
45804-3418
L1 L THANK YOU ! ! !

IEL# 419 222 4592 Store# 3439

Aug 2615 (Wed) 08:27

MFY SIDE 2 KVS Order 92

QY TTEM [ AL
11 Diet Coke 1.2¢
| Sau Egg Ch MoGrd) M) 4.8
1 Sau Egg Ch McGriddle
SUB Egl &WChd
Subtotal 5.4
Tax 0.0n
take Out fotal 5.47
Lashiess h.37
{hange 0.00

MERE 47111602

CARD ISSUER ACCOUNTH
V153 SALE CEXS SR EERSE VAN
AUTHORTZATION CODE - 00872

SEQR 110280

Lovin’ opportunity? Join our team.
Anly at mylocalweds.com/harding



IHI:Lt.OME TO
ARCIA Mobi |

FF 17034062001
‘ L b M Enterprises
,8%0[}5 ﬁ&ﬂ\ AT BBO0 W 95TH ST
Il
B14 Stone Park "?fi?:,'g';gb Osk Lawn IL BO4S3
i0
it INOLES 7T
Creqit Card Purchase -- Visa <CUSTOMER COPY>
______ ipti t Amount
GST 1 %ﬁw Hg{26/2015 8:10:08 PH Deﬁfﬂ'ft'on pi s
STATION: 01 H 20 0z SODA l. 1.69
Subtotal 1.69
533 Item Count; 3 . Tax 1 0 .81‘5‘
! _'Haﬁih g - EeEE e e TD L »
%m0 BLAR]ERS g&ﬁlﬂﬁfﬁoﬁ'ﬂa 13 CREDIT §  1.84
1 DR PEPPER DIET 20 O7* i
g & 28 SIZ=zassss *:.::____,_;~_.._'__
0. 97 %ubtotal 447
0.05 Tg;((z A2 Viea $1.84
30 Tax 3 .02 Acct/Card #: XXXXXXXXXXXX5210
CRAND TOTAL gl Auth #: 02613C
10,30 1.9 Resp Code: O
141 35AM- Stan: 03521130342
' Invoice #: 302248

CREDIT CARD PURCHASE
CREDLT, CARD, FLR S $4.92
************5210 XX

shift #: 3

I
INESS! Transact fon, [ype: pURbRSE
RIENCE faf, Wn un: | 009]390 Store # 0000000009890450
SITE ID: FE17034062001
Card Entry Method : Swiped CUSTOMER COPY
Thank you for visiting APPROVED 02613C
o— IR

Invoice: I1001-781575

BUY 7 CARWASHES
GET 1 FREE
THANKS COME AGAIN

ST# 6600 TILL XXXX DR# 1 TRANE 1027227
CSH: 3 08/26/15 19:28:47



X National.

RA 320563347 Bil 0
Renta|  25-AUG-2015 01:01 PM
CHICAGO OHARE AIRPORT

Return  27-AUG-2016 03:16 AM
CHICAGO OHARE AIRPORT

BRIAN HRABAN

Vehicle # FH204037

Mode | SONATA

Class Oriven FCAR  Class Charged ICAR
Licenso# E328606 State/Province IL
H/Kns Drivan 416

N/Kms Out 12564
HiKme In 13000

Charges No Unit  Price Amount
)iz J 2 Days 7.99  15.98*
T&M 2 Da%:‘ 64.32 128.64"
UNLIMM/KM 0 M/Kmn

0.00
2.75
[t 18 0



£ Compose

Inbox (9999 +)
Drafts (16}
Sent
Spam (207)
Trash
v Smart Views
Important
Unread
Starred
People
Social
Travel
Shopping
Finance
> Folders (145)
> Recent

My Games

More Games »

[&]

I
| Search

4= Scarch results

4 & > [JDelete EX Movev

eTicket Itinerary and Receipt for Confirmatic

Flight operated by TRANS STATES AIRLINES doing business as UNITED EXPRESS.

(WEIN) B:UU ANI

@ Son¥ M Mc

Travel

{BIL} ¥I3D> AWM

Form of Payment:

1,056.74S  Last Four Digits 5210

FARE INFORMATION
Fare Breakdown
U VISA
Airfare:
o
U.S. Transportation Tax: 79.26
U.S. Flight Segment Tax: 16.00
September 11th Security Fee: 1120
U.S. Passenger Facility Charge: 13.50
Per Person Total: 1,176.70U
5
o
u
eTicket Total: 1,176.70S
D

The airfare you paid on this itinerary totals: 1,056.74 USD
The taxes, fees, and surcharges paid total: 119.96 USD

Fare Rules

Additional charges may apply for changes in addition to any f

NONREF/OVALUAFTDPT/CHGFEE

Cancel reservations before the scheduled departure time or Tl

Baggage allowance and charges for this itinerary.
Baggage fees are per traveler

Origin and destination for checked baggage 1%t bag ond bag
8/25/2015 Billings, MT (BIL) to Chicago, IL (ORD - 25.00 35.00
O'Hare) UsD usD
8/27/2015 Chicago, IL (ORD - O'Hare) to Billings, MT 25.00 35.00
(BIL) UsD usb

MileagePlus Accrual Details

HRABAN/BRIANMR

Date fhgh From/To lhward Miles

2/25/201 14994 [Billings, MT (BIL)-Denver, CO (DEN) Q00

8/25/201 1192 Denver, CO (DEN)-Chicago, IL (ORD - 1750

5 O'Hare)

1/27/201 1472 Chicago, IL (ORD - O'Hare)-Denver, CO 1745

; DEN}

2/ 277201 5911 |penver, CO (DEN)-Billings, MT (BIL) Ineligiblets aecri
lAward Miles

Brianmr's MileagePlus Accrual totals: 14395

® Accruals vary based on the terms and conditions of the traveler's frequent fly
frequent flyer status and the itinerary selected. United MileagePlus® mileage

Important Information about MileagePlus Earning

of the MileagePlus program

® Once travel has started, accruals will no longer display. You can view your Mil

accrual

® You can earn up to 75,000 award miles per ticket. The 75,000 award miles caf

posted flight activity in an order different than shown

® PQD are a Premier status requirement for members in the U.S, only,

® Accrual is only displayed for MileagePlus members who choose to accrue tot

ﬁ Home E brian a



HG &

@ Candlewood Suites CHICAGO-O'HARE
4021 North Mannheim Road, Schiller Park, IL 60176, United

States
CANDLEW@D Hotel Front Desk: 1-847-6714663Hotel Fax: 1-847-6714653

SUITES
Confirmation Number: 67505086
Room Number: 304
Check-in Date: Aug-26-2015
Check-out Date: Aug-27-2015
Brian Hraban
645 Avenue F
Billings, MT United States
Folio Number: 169333
Date Description Amount (USD)
Aug-26-2015 Deposit Transfer at Check-In 122,04
Aug-26-2015 Deposit Transfer at Check-In -122.04
Aug-26-2015 Room Charge 108.99
Aug-26-2015 State Occupancy Tax 6.51
Aug-26-2015 City Occupancy Tax 6.54
Aug-20-2015 4684 -122.04

Terms and Conditions

The electronic version of your final hotel bill will be available within 24 hours of your check-out time.
The bill will reflect any charges made through 11pm on your check-out date. Any adjustments after
that time may not be shown. The hotel retains official records of all charges and credits to your
account and will only honor those records. Most hotels are independently owned and/or operated.

Hotel bills will be available for up to 6 months following your stay. You will continue to receive a
paper copy of your bill upon check-out.



Earch :| ﬁ Home brian a

N Bl BN

£ Compose € searchresults 4 <6 = f Delete  E¥ Move v Qs ¥ X More v
Inbox (9999+) Your Reservation Confirmation # 67503979 | Travel |
Drafts (16)
Sent Holiday Inn Hotel & Suites Aug 19
Spam (207) To brianhraban@yahoo.com
Trash

¥ Smart Views
Thank you for booking with Holiday Inn Hotel & Sujtes,

Important S
Unread
Starred 5 §
ﬁHohday Inn Re:
People
Hes
Social -
Travel
Shopping
. S W Holiday Inn Hotel & Suites LIMA
803 S. Leonard Ave.
> Folders (145) . Lima, OH 45804
> Recent
? Miaw Map | Gat Driving Directions
My Games Hotel Front Desk: 1-419-8794000
Guest Name: Brian Hraban
Check In: Check Out: Rooms: Adults
Tue 25 Aug 2015 — Wed 26 Aug 2015 1 1

03:00 PM 11:00 AM

More Games »

Two Queen Beds Nonsmoking - Non Smoking

Rate Type: Special Offer
Number of Rooms: 1

Room Rate Per Night:

Tue 25 Aug 2015 - Wed 26 Aug 2015 $131.60 (USD)
Taxes: $19.08 (USD)
Estimated Total Price: $150.68 (USD)*

Cancellation Paolicy: Must book at least 1 day in advance. Must book no m
days in advance.A deposit of 1 night is due at time of booking.Canceling yor
reservation or failing to arrive will result in forfeiture of your deposit. Taxas n
Failing to call or show before check-out time after the first night of a reserva
result in cancellation of the remainder of your reservation,

Rate Descriptlon: Take advantage of this special offer with additional savin
one night non-refundable depositIs due at the time of booking. Your credit ¢
charged between the time of booking and day of arrival.

Hotel Information:

Pet Pollcy: 25.00 non refundable pet fee per pet. Animals mus

leash or in a carrier while on hotel premises.

* Additional taxes and charges may apply. Other hotel-specific :
charges may also apply.



Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University DR [~ Federal Tax ID # : 75-2952285
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
Cell Phone (972) 679-7308 Customer AFE/Job #: XXXX-2014-20XX
Fax (972) 692-7508 Customer P.O. #: C1-138292
MID Job # : BKYOH-1407
MID Invoice #: 140714
Invoice Date ;  10/1/2015

Company Invoiced : Buckeye Partners LP
Five TEK Park, 9999 Hamilton Boulevard
Breinegsville, PA 18031
Jason Hupp
Office Phone (610) 904-4956
Cell Phone (610) 301-5375

Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP
Prjct. Mngmnt./Eng. I-75 P/L re-route project, Findlay, OH from 9/01 to 9/30, 2015

Invoice Details:

Engineering/Project Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : 75
Charge rate for Engineering/Project Management Services ($/Hour) : 140.00
Subtotal of Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : 1,0560.00

Jr. Project Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : -
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Management Services ($/Hour) : 110.00

Subtotal of Jr. Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : -

MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this invoice (Days) : -

Charge Rate for MID Management Per Diem ($/Day) : 250.00
Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Invoice : -

Construction Inpsection Service Time charged to this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for Construction Inpector Services ($/Day) : 750.00

Subtotal of Construction Inspection service charges for this Invoice :

Number of Inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this Invoice (Days) : B

Per-Diem Charge Rate (¥Day) : 200.00
Subtotal of Inspection Per-Diem charges for this Invoice : -

Pickup Charges ($0.65 per mile) . -
Quad Charges ($75.00/Day) : -

Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this involce :

Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -
Project related Materials & Supplies for this invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -

Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions during this Invoice : -

Total amount due this Invoice : 1,050.00
1

Please send remittance to : Mountain Iindustrial Design Inc
3677 E. University DR
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
BKYOH-1407_INV.xlsx

——— |}

Page 1




Daily accountancy of services for Invoice : 140714

Time
Service | Person | Date | Charged | Brief Explanation
Eng./PM Services : BH 91112015 | 1.50 { See attached BH time sheet for details
9/2/2015 0.00 i
9/3/2015 0.00
9/4/2015 0.00
9/5/2015 0.00
9/6/2015 0.00
9/7/12015 i 0.00
BH 9/8/2015 2.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
9/9/2015 0.00
9/10/2015 0.00
8/11/2015 0.00
9/12/2015 0.00
9/13/2015 0.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
BH  { 9/114/2015 | 1.00
BM52016 : 0.00
9/16/2015 0.00
9/17/2015 0.00
BH 9/18/2015 3.00 See attached BH time sheeat for details
9/19/2015 0.00
9/20/2015 0.00
9/21/2015 0.00
9/22/2015 0.00
9/23/2015 0.00
9/24/2015 0.00
9/25/2015 0.00
9/26/2015 0.00
9/27/2015 0.00
9/28/2015 | 0.00
9/29/2015 0.00
0.00

9/30/2015 :

Subtotal of Charged time:  7.50 |

BKYOH-1407_INV xlsx

Page 2



CLIENT:

Buckeye

Brian Hraban Time Report by Day

Period: September
Tunetion
controlied by Dally Rate Chavged for 3z MID Employes (S/Dayor $fHoury: $ 140.00 Per Diem Charged for this MiD Employee ($/day)  Expenses
column heading ; e A
LI ToT
Actusl Travel Expense | Travel Vehicle Travel
Date Work Billable | % Billable Bill Day Blilled Status Charges | Related Mileage Related
Completed | (hrs) | Project Description Description Baais Basix Fraction Amount | (Yes/No) | (note 1) | Mileage Charge Chargea
_ruu Sandusky Road 8"
9/1/1 1.5 |Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 |E&S plan review; discuss issues and comment on what is needed Hourly 100% Quarter $210.00 No No Charge | § .
75 Sandusky Road 8"
9/8/15 2 |Pipeling rencute BKY OH 14 07 |OQuestions enswensd for materials Hourly 100% Quarter $280.00 Mo No Charge | §
I-75 Sandusky Road 8"
9/14115 1 __IPipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 |Questions for bidders; questions on MOT design; Hourdy 100% Quarter $140.00 No No Charge | §
.75 Sandusky Road 8" 1
18/15 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 jBid review; questions on bids for bidders; send out recommendation; o Hourly 100% Half $420.00 No No Cherge | §




Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University DR | Federal Tax ID #: 75-2052285 |

McKinney, TX 75069-0919

Cell Phone (972) 679-7308 Customer AFE/Job #: XXXX-2014-20XX '
Fax (972) 692-7508 Customer P.O. #: C1-138292

MID Job #: BKYOH-1407

MID Invoice #: 140715

Invoice Date :  11/1/2015

Company Invoiced : Buckeye Partners LP
Five TEK Park, 9999 Hamiiton Boulevard
Breinegsville, PA 18031
Stephen Guenther
Office Phone (610) 904-4536
Cell Phone (610) 602-8524

Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP
Prjct. Mngmnt./Eng. I-75 P/L re-route project, Findlay, OH from 10/01 to 10/31, 2015

Invoice Details:

Engineering/Project Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : 6.0
Charge rafe for Engtnaanng-me,tect Management Services ($MHour) : 140.00
Subtotal of Project Mngmnt./Eng service charges for this Invoice : 840.00

Jr. Project Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : -
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Management Services ($/Hour) : 110.00
Subtotal of Jr. Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : -

MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for MID Management Per Diem ($/Day) : 250.00

Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Involce :

Construction Inpsection Service Time charged to this Invoice (Days) : .
Charge Rate for Construction Inpector Services ($/Day) : 750.00
Subtotal of Construction Inspection service charges for this Invoice : -

Number of Inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this Invoice (Days) : -
Per-Diem Charge Rate ($/Day) : 200.00
Subtotal of Inspection Per-Diem charges for this Invoice : -

Pickup Charges ($0.65 per mile) : -
Quad Charges ($75.00/Day) : .
Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this Invoice : -

Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -
Project related Materials & Supplies for this invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -
Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions during this Invoice : -

Total amount due this Invoice : 840.00

Please send remittance to : Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University DR
McKinney, TX 75089-0919
BKYOH-1407_INV.xlsx Page 1



Daily accountancy of services for invoice : 140715

Time
Service | Person | Date | Charged | Brief Explanation
Eng./PM Services : 10/1/2015 0.00 i
{ 10/2/2015 | 0.00
{ 10/3/2015 | 0.00
i 10/4/2015 0.00
10/5/2015 0.00
BH 10/6/2015 | 1.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
i 10/7/2015 0.00
10/8/2015 0.00
10/9/2015 0.00
10/10/2015 0.00
10/11/2015 0.00
10/12/2015 0.00
BH 10/13/2015 1.50 See attached BH time sheet for details
10/14/2015 0.00
10/15/2015 0.00
BH | 10M6/2015 1.50 iSee attached BH time shest for details
i 1011712015 0.00
i 10/18/2015 | 0.00
10/19/2015 0.00
10/20/2015 0.00
10/21/2015 0.00 £
BH 10/22/2015 2.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
10/23/2015 0.00
10/24/2015 0.00 |
10/25/2015 0.00
10/26/2015 0.00
10/27/2015 0.00
10/28/2015 0.00 |
10/29/2015 0.00 !
10/30/2015 0.00
10/31/2015 0.00
| Subtotal of Charged time:  6.00 |

BKYOH-1407_INV .xlsx

Page 2



CLIENT: Buckeye

Brian Hraban Time Report by Day
Period: October
Tunclion
controfted by Dalty Rate Charged for this MID Employee ($/Day or $fHour): 8 140.00 Per Diem Charged for this MID Empleyee (S/day)  Expenses
column heading
L]
Achzal Travel Expense Vehicle Travel
Date Work Billable | % Biltable Bill Day Billed States | Charges Miteage | Reiated
Compisted | (hrs] | Project Description Job # Description Basis Basis Fraction Amount | (YesiNo) | (nose 1) Charge | Charges
I-75 Sandusky Road 8"
10/8/15 1 |Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 {Project update; Hourty 100% Quarter $140.00 No No Charge | $ .
1-T5 Sandusky Road &
s | 15 _wﬁlxa_.ﬂ..m ____ | BKY OH 14 07 |Bore design issues discussed, Hourty 100% Quarter $210.00 ] No Charge | §
I-75 Sandusky Read 8-
1016015 1.5 EE.IE By OH 14 07 _Pi.a!:!u_!n scheduling; Hourly 100% Quarter $210.00 No Charge | §
1-75 Sandusky Road 8"
10/22/115 Qﬁ-ﬁs BKY OH 14 07 _rnﬁuniii&.ﬂ Goider CO review and approval; Hourly 100% Quartar £280,00 HNo No Charge | §

zoamd-_3.3.._.Im-.ESEE_s__umsu.aﬁosmmmsm.gaoﬂo:wwmﬂﬁgoamoﬁoaﬂ_mnﬁamnﬂoovm.goav_cmc,.mzaw..maoxm.




Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University DR |~ Federal Tax ID # : 75-2952285 ]
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
Cell Phone (972) 679-7308 Customer AFE/Job # : XXXX-2014-20XX
Fax (972) 692-7508 Customer P.O. #: C1-138292
MID Job #: BKYOH-1407
MID Invoice # : 140716
Invoice Date :  12/1/2015

Company Invoiced : Buckeye Partners LP
Five TEK Park, 9999 Hamilton Boulevard
Breinegsville, PA 18031
Stephen Guenther
Office Phone (610) 904-4536
Cell Phone (610) 602-8524

Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP
Prjct. Mngmnt./Eng. I-75 PIL re-route project, Findlay, OH from 11/01 to 11/30, 2015

Invoice Details:
Engineering/Project Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : 30.0
Charge rate for Engineering/Project Management Services ($/Hour) : 140.00

Subtotal of Profect Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : 4,200.00

Jr. Project Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : -
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Management Services ($/Hour) : 110.00
Subtotal of Jr. Profect Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice ; -

MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for MID M&na@nnt Per Diem (§/Day) . 250.00

Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Invoice : -

Construction Inpsection Service Time charged to this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for Construction Inpector Services ($/Day) - 750.00
Subtotal of Construction Inspection service charges for this Invoice - -

Number of inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this Invoice (Days) : -
Per-Diem Charge Rate ($/Day) : 200.00
Subtotal of Inspection Per-Diem charges for this Invoice : -

Pickup Charges ($0.65 per mile) :
Quad Charges ($75.00/Day) :
Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this Invoice : -

Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : 1,982.72
Project related Materials & Supplies for this invoice (includes 10% mark up) :
Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions during this Invoice : 1,082.72

Total amount due this Invoice : 6,182.72

Please send remittance to : Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University DR
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
BKYOH-1407_INV.xlsx

Page 1



Daily accountancy of services for Invoice : 140716

Time
Service | Person | Date | Charged | Brief Explanation

Eng./PM Services : 11/1/2015 0.00
11/2/2015 0.00
11/3/2015 0.00
11/4/2015 i 0.00
11/5/2015 | 0.00
11/6/2015 0.00
11/7/12015 0.00

BRH | 11/8/2015 8.00 See attached BH time sheet for details

BRH 11/9/2015 8.50 See attached BH time sheet for details

BRH 11/10/2015 7.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
11/11/2015 0.00
i 1171212015 0.00
11/13/2015 0.00
11/14/2015 0.00
11/15/2015 0.00

BRH i 11/16/2015 1.50 See attached BH time sheet for details
i 11/17/2015 | 0.00
11/18/2015 | 0.00
11/119/2015 0.00
i 11/20/2015 0.00
i 11/21/2015 0.00
11/22/2015 0.00
11/23/2015 0.00
11/24/2015 0.00
11/25/2015 0.00
11/26/2015 | 0.00
11/27/2015 } 0.00
11/28/2015 0.00
11/29/2015 0.00

BRH 11/30/2015 4.00 See attached BH time sheet for details

| Subtotal of Charged time :  30.00 |

BKYOH-1407_INV xIsx Page 2



Itemization of Project related Vehicle, Travel Expenses, & Material charges for Invoice : 140716

BKYOH-1407_INV.xlIsx

Usage
Vehicle Date(s) Charged Brief Explanation
Pickup : 0.00 No Pickup use Charges this Invoice
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Quad : 0.00 No Quad use Charges this Invoice
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
| Total Pickupuse: 0,00 |
[ Total Quaduse:  0.00 |
Travel Expense Date(s) Charges Brief Explanation
Airline Ticket :]| 11/8 - 11110 1,175.20 Deita a/l r/t BIL-CMH (BH)
Airline Ticket -
Auto rental Charges :| 11/8 - 11/10 237.12 National Auto rental 3 days (BH)
Lodging : 11/8,9 285.14 Holiday Inn Exp. 2 nights (BH)
Lodging : -
Food/Grocenes/Meals :| 11/8 - 11/10 105.01 Meals/food 3 days travel (BH)
Miscellaneous :
——— — =|' —— —
Job Materials :
[ Project related travel expenses subtotal :  1,802.47 |

Page 7



CLIENT: Buckeye
Brian Hraban Time Report by Day

Period: November
funchon .
controfled by Draity Rate Charged for this MID Employes (5/Day or Stiour) - § 140,00 Per Diem Charged for this MID Empéoyes (S'day)  Expenses
column heading
To ]
Actual Tewwel Expenaw Wehicle Trawsl
Date Work Billable | % Billable |  BWI Day Bilied Status | Changes Mileage | Reisted
Compileted | fhr) | Project Description Job # Descripbion Basis Basis Fraction Amoumt | [Yesmio) | (mote 1) Charge | Charges
[ Road &
117815 g muﬁﬁa Euiﬂ% BICY OH 1407 | 1ravel tp Commbus, OH Hourty 100% Full $1.26000] ves $256.81 No Charge | $ 256.81
75 Sandusky Road &
11915 8 r_fi.nid! BVt 0 Travie to Lima, OH; onsite eanstruction kickeff meeting: travel to Cobemby Hourly 100% Full $1,190.00 Yes $221.61 No Charge | $ 2216
175 Sandusky Road 8
1171015 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14.07 1ravel to witlston, ND: Hourly | 100% Full $98000 | vYes | s10278 No Charge | 3 102.78
7S Road 8° o [T
,,,,,,,,, gmlaﬁ_ﬂiﬂa BICY OH 14.07 | onsesus on postpanement: Houty | 100% Quarter | $210.00 No NoCharge |§ -
Road BKY OH 14 07 %igigmgigilﬁ!ﬂﬂn
11/30/15 Pipaling reroute |reimbursable agreemen; Hourly 100% Half $560.00 No o Chama




Mountain Industrial Design Inc Travel Expense Report

3677 E. University Drive Person : Brian R. Hraban
McKinney, TX 75069-0919 Year : 2015

(972) 679-7308 Cell Phone Date : Sunday, November 01, 2015
(972) 692-7508 e-Fax

Yr/Mo. Week # : 1 2015/11 #44 Weekly Total Expenses| Amount

. Job Number : _w_..nw...u! BKY OH 1407 . Date: L7 : ; . 1-Nov Purchase Method Charged to
Expense Category . Details/Description Day:| = - : Sunday | CreditCard|  Cash Customer

Airline Tickets/Travel : |Detta afl RIT BIL-Columbus (BRH)
Auto Rental :

Fuel :

Toll Charges :
Taxi/Bus Charges :

1,175.20 1,175.20 117520

Job Materials :

Cell Phone Charges :
Office Phone & Intemnet :
Office Supplies :

Office Supplies :

Freight/Shipping :
Courier Mail Service :
Postage :

Lodging : - =
Room Phone :
Phone Card :

Breakfast :
Lunch :
Dinner :
Groceries :

Entertainment :

Toiletries :
Laundry : i
Miscellaneous : m - -

Daily Totals : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 1175.20] 1.175.20 - 1.175.20

C - Indicates Cash Purchase
X - Indicates a Purchase with No Receipt _l Total Expenses for this Week : 1 17520 _

; 1,175.20 |

_ ::&8»3 Total § Vaiue of tems Charged to Customer

Mountain Industrial Design Inc, Travel Expense Form



Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University Drive

McKinney, TX 75069-0919

(972) 679-7308 Cell Phone

(972) 692-7508 e-Fax

Travel Expense Report
Person : Brian R. Hraban

Year : 2015

Date ; Monday, November 02, 2015

Yr./Mo. Week # :

2015/11 #45

Job Number : {Buckeye, BKY OH 14 07

Date:

2-Nov

3-Nov 4-Nov 5-Nov 6-Nov

7-Nov

8-Nov

Expense Category

Deatails/Description

Day:

Monday

Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Weekly Total Expenses
Purchase Method
Credit Card Cash

Amount

Charged to
Customer

Airline Tickets/Travel :
Auto Rental :

Fuel :

Toll Charges :

Taxi/Bus Charges :

Job Materials :
Office Supplies :
Office Supplies :

Freight/Shipping :
Courier Mail Service :
Postage :

National Car Rental (BRH)

Lodging : |Holiday Inn Express 2 nights (BRH)

Room Phone :
Phone Card :

Breakfast :
Lunch :

Dinner :
Groceries :
Entertainment :

Toiletries :
Laundry :
Miscellaneous :

Il
B
L

142.57

11.75
16.92
- 6.53

79.04

11.75 0

16 92 t,
~
6.53

79.04

nrl
16.92

L—

Daily Totals :

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

256.81

256.81 -

256.81

C - Indicates Cash Purchase

X - Indicates a Purchase with No Receipt

|Indicates Total § Value of items Charged to Customer

_ Total Expenses for this Week :

256.81 _ |

256,81 |

Mountain Industrial Design Inc, Travel Expense Form



Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University Drive

McKinney, TX 75069-0919

(972) 679-7308 Cell Phone

(972) 692-7508 e-Fax

Travel Expense Report
Person : Brian R. Hraban

Year: 2015

Date : Monday, November 08, 2015

Yr./Mo. Week # :

2015/11 #46

Job Number :

Buckeye. BKY OH 14 07

9-Nov

10-Nov

11-Nov

12-Nov

13-Nov 14-Nov 15-Nov

Expense Category

Details/Description

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday Saturday | Sunday

Weekly Total Expenses
Purchase Method
Credit Card Cash

Charged to

Amount

Customer

Airline Tickets/Travel :
Auto Rental :

Fuel :

Toll Charges :
Taxi/Bus Charges :

Job Materials :
Office Supplies :
Office Supplies :

Freight/Shipping :
Courier Mail Service :
Postage :

Lodging :
Room Phone -
Phone Card :

Breakfast :
Lunch :

Dinner :
Groceries :
Entertainment -

Toiletries :
Laundry :
Miscellaneous :

National Auto Rental

Holiday Inn Express (BRH)

79.04

14257

6.76
28.00
11.31

79.04

17.00

6.74

142.57

17.00

6.76
28.00
18.05

aﬁ,

17.00

6.76
28 00
18.05

Daily Totals :

267.68

102.78

370.46

370.46

C - Indicates Cash Purchase
X - Indicates a Purchase with No Receipt
Indicates Total $ Value of Items Charged to Customer

Total Expenses for this Week :

370.46 0.00]

370.46)

Mountain Industrial Design Inc, Travel Expense Form
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Holiday Inn Express & Suites COLUMBUS UNIV AREA -0OSU
Holiday Inn 3045 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, OH 43202, United States
Express Hotel Front Desk: 1-614-4471212

& Sultes Hotel Fax: 1-614-4471211

Confirmation Number: 68992532

Room Number: 214
Check-in Date: Nov-08-2015
Check-out Date: Nov-10-2015
Brian Hraban
1820 Grubstake Cr.
Billings, MT United States
Folio Number: 87515
Date Description Amount (USD)
Nov-08-2015 Gift Shop - Beverage 2.00
Nov-08-2015 *Accommodation 124.80
Nov-08-2015 State Tax 9.36
Nov-08-2015 Occupancy Tax 12.48
Nov-09-2015 *Accommodation 116.16
Nov-09-2015 State Tax B.71
Nov-09-2015 Occupancy Tax 11.62
Nov-10-2015 4684 -285.13

Terms and Conditions

The electronic version of your final hotel bill will be available within 24 hours of your check-out time.
The bill will reflect any charges made through 11pm on your check-out date. Any adjustments after
thattime may not be shown. The hotel retains official records of all charges and credits to your
accountand will only honor those records. Most hotels are independently owned and/or operated.

Hotel bills will be available for up to 6 months following your stay. You will continue to receive a
paper copy of your bill upon check-out,



Brian Hraban

From: brian hraban <brianhraban@yahoo.com>

Sent: Friday, December 04, 2015 8:31 AM

To: Brian Hraban

Subject: Fw: Your Flight Receipt - BRIAN RAY HRABAN 08NOV15

On Monday, November 2, 2015 10:05 PM, Delta Air Lines <DeltaAirLines@e.delta.com> wrote:

ADELTA >

Hello, BRIAN RAY

Your Trip Confirmation #: JO87NJ MANAGE MY TRIP >

Sun, 08NOV DEPART ARRIVE
DELTA 1435 BILLINGS MPLS-ST PAUL
MAIN CABIN (M) 1:30pm 4:28pm
DELTA 5988+ MPLS-ST PAUL COLUMBUS
MAIN CABIN (M) 7:10pm 9:55pm

Tue, 10NOV DEPART ARRIVE
DELTA 5973* COLUMBUS MPLS-ST PAUL
MAIN CABIN (M) 7:21am 8:30am
DELTA 4830% MPLS-ST PAUL WILLISTON
MAIN CABIN (M) 10:10am 12:11pm

*Flight 5988 Operated by SHUTTLE AMERICA DBA DELTA CONNECTION
*Flight 5973 Operated by SHUTTLE AMERICA DBA DELTA CONNECTION
*Flight 4830 Operated by SKYWEST DBA DELTA CONNECTION

Passenger Info

NAME FLIGHT SEAT

BRIAN RAY HRABAN DELTA 1435 12F

SkyMiles #xxrxxxgqs DELTA 5988 17C
DELTA 5973 17C
DELTA 4830 09D

1



Visit delta.com or use the Fly Delta app to view, select or change your seat.
If you purchased a Trip Extra, please visit My Trips to access a receipt of your purchase,

Flight Receipt

Ticket #: 0062325919858

Place of Issue: Delta.com

Ticket Issue Date: 02NOV15
Ticket Expiration Date: 02NOV16

METHOD OF PAYMENT

CHARGES
Air Transportation Charges

Base Fare

Taxes, Fees and Charges

United States - September 11th Security Fee(Passenger
Civil Aviation Security Service Fee) (AY)

United States - Passenger Facility Charge (XF)

United States - Flight Segment Tax (ZP)

United States - Transportation Tax (Us)

TICKET AMOUNT

This ticket is non-refundable unfess the original ticket was Issued at a f

$1175,20 USD

$1063.26 USD

$11.20 USD

$9.00 USD
$12.00 USD
$79.74 USD
$1175.20 USD

ully refundable fare. Some fares may not allow

changes. If allowed, any change to your itinerary may require payment of a change fee and increased fare. Failure to
appear for any flight without notice to Delta will result in cancellation of your remaining reservation.

Note: When using certain vouchers to purchase tickets, remaining credits may not be refunded. Additional charges

and/or credits may apply.

Fare Detalls: BIL DL %/MSP oL CMH509, 77MADNADMG DL XfMSP DL I5M553.49MADNADMG USD1063. 26END ZF

BILMSPCMHMSP0 XF MSP4.5CMH4. 5

Checked Bag Allowance

The fees below are based on your original ticket purchase. If you qualify for free or

discounted checked baggage, this will be taken into account when you check in.

Sun 08 Nov 2015 DELTA: BIL MMSP

CARRY ON FIRST
FREE $25UsD

SECOND

$35USD



Sun 08 Nov 2015 DELTA: MSP MfCMH

CARRY ON FIRST SECOND
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

Visit delta.com for details on baggage embargos that may apply to your itinerary.

Tue 10 Nov 2015 DELTA: CMH kMSP

CARRY ON FIRST SECOND
FREE $25UsD $35UsD

Tue 10 Nov 2015 DELTA: MSP MSN

CARRY ON FIRST SECOND
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

Transportation of Hazardous Materials

Federal law forbids the carriage of hazardous materials aboard aircraft in your luggage or on your person. A violation
can result in civil penalties. Examples include: Paints, aerosols, lighter fluid, fireworks, torch lighters, tear gases and
compressed gas cartridges.

There are special exceptions for small quantities (up to 70 ounces total). For further information visit
deita.com Restricted Items Section.

LIMITED TIME OFFER. >

Earn 50,000 bonus miles and a $50 statement credit.
Terms apply.

DRIVE AN EASY BARGAIN. »

Save up to 40% with Hertz® and enjoy bonus miles with
each rental. Book Now,

HILTON HHONORS. »

ki NGRS
Earn 1 mile per eligible dollar spent with Hilton HHonors.
DELTA ASSIST ON TWITTER. > '
Tweet @DeltaAssist for customer support (also

offered in Spanish, Portuguese and Japanese).



THE #1-RANKED AIRLINE APP.

GET THE FLY DELTA APP >

Wiye have partnered with The Nature Conservancy to allow you to offset your carbon emissions from this trip. Go to
delta.com/CO2 to calculate your CO2 emissions and learn more about offsetting.

Terms & Conditions

This ticket is non-refundable unless the original ticket was issued at a fully refundable fare. Some fares may not allow
changes. If allowed, any change to your itinerary may require payment of a change fee and increased fare. Failure to
appear for any flight without notice to Delta will result in cancellation of your remaining reservation.

Note: When using certain vouchers to purchase tickets, remaining credits may not be refunded. Additional charges
and/or credits may apply.

Checked Bag Allowance
*On Delta operated flights, you may carry on one bag and a small personal item at no charge.

Delta One™/First/Business Class weight allowance reverts to 50 Ibs for all checked bags beyond regular free
allowance.

At the time of check in with Delta, SkyMiles Medallion members, SkyTeam Elite & Elite Plus and active US Military
personnel are eligible for fee waivers and other benefits. For more details, visit delta.com/baggage. Basic
Cardmembers with a Gold, Platinum, or Reserve Delta SkyMiles Credit Card from American Express are eligible for
the first bag fee waiver. More details on the program can be found at delta.com/firstbagfree.

A standard checked bag with Delta may be up to 50 Ibs and 62 linear inches (per piece). Additional fees apply for
oversize, overweight, and/or additional pieces of checked baggage. Please review Delta's baggage guidelines for
details. Weight and size restrictions may vary when checking baggage on carriers other than Delta, Contact with the
operating carrier for detailed checked baggage allowances. You must be checked in at the gate by the applicable
check-in deadlines or your reservation may be cancelled. Please review Delta's check-in requirement guidelines for
details. Check-in requirements vary by airline, so if your ticket includes travel on other airlines, please check with the
operating carrier on your ticket.

Do you have comments about our service? Please email us to share them.
Conditions of Carriage

Air transportation on Delta and the Delta Connectlon® carriers is subject to Delta's conditions of carriage. They
include terms governing for example:

* Limits on our liability for personal injury or death of passengers, and for loss, damage of delay of goods and
baggage.

* Claim restrictions including time periods within which you must file a claim or bring action against us.

* Our right to change terms of the contract.

¢ Check-In requirements and other rules established when we may refuse carriage.

* Our rights and limits of our liability for delay or failure to perform service including schedule change, substitution of
alternative air carriers or aircraft, and rerouting.

* Our policy on overbooking flights, and your rights if we deny you boarding due to an oversold flight.

These terms are incorporated by reference Into our contract with you. You may view these conditions of carriage on
delta.com, or by requesting a copy from Delta.

You have received this email because you elected to receive your Electronic Ticket receipt sent to you via email. If
you would like to take advantage of other Delta email programs featuring special fares, promotions, information and
flight updates, please visit: delta.com/emailprograms or delta.com/notifications.

This document establishes the creation of your electronic EMD(S) in our computer systems. It does not constitute a
document of carriage. Where this document is issued for transportation or services other than passenger air
transportation, specific terms and conditions may apply. These terms and conditions may be provided separately or



This is a post only email. Please do not respond to this message.

© 2015 Delta Air Lines, Inc. All rights reserved.
Privacy Policy

Your privacy is important to us. Please review our Privacy Policy.




Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University DR [ Federal Tax ID #: 75-2952285 |

McKinney, TX 75069-0919

Cell Phone (972) 679-7308 Customer AFE/Job # : XXXX-2014-20XX
Fax (972) 692-7508 Customer P.O. # : C1-138292

MID Job #: BKYOH-1407
MID Invoige #: 140_717
Invoice Date: 1/1/2016

Company Involced : Buckeye Partners LP
Five TEK Park, 9999 Hamilton Boulevard
Breinegsville, PA 18031
Stephen Guenther
Office Phone (610) 904-4536
Cell Phone (610) 602-8524

Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP
Prjct. Mngmnt./Eng. I-75 P/L re-route project, Findlay, OH from 12/01 to 12/31, 2015

Invoice Details:

Engineering/Project Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : 23.0
Charge rate for Engineering/Project Management Services ($/Hour) : 140.00
Subtotal of Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : 3,220.00

Jr. Project Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : -
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Management Services ($/Hour) : 110.00

Subtotal of Jr. Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice :

MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for MID Management Per Diem ($/Day) : 250.00
Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Invoice : -

Construction Inpsection Service Time charged fo this Invoice (Days) -
Charge Rate for Construction Inpector Services ($/Day) : 750.00
Subtotal of Construction Inspection service charges for this Invoice : -

Number of inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this Invoice (Days) : -
Per-Diem Charge Rate (3/Day) : 200.00
Subtotal of Inspection Per-Diem charges for this Invoice : .

Pickup Charges ($0.65 per mile) : -
Quad Charges ($75.00/Day) . -
Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this Invoice :

Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -
Project related Materials & Supplies for this invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -
Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions during this Invoice : -

_ e ————————————————— e —— — - =
Total amount due this Invoice:  3,220.00

Please send remittance to : Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University DR
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
BKYOH-1407_INV .xlsx Page 1



Daily accountancy of services for Invoice : 140717

Time
Service | Person | Date | Charged | Brief Explanation

Eng./PM Services: BRH 12/1/2015 1.50 See attached BH time sheet for details

BRH 12/2/2015 7.50 See attached BH time sheet for details

BRH 12/3/2015 2.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
12/4/2015 0.00
12/5/2015 0.00

12/6/2015 0.00 ;

BRH 12/7/2015 5.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
12/8/2015 0.00
12/9/2015 0.00

BRH 12/10/2015 1.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
12/11/2015 0.00
12/12/2015 0.00
12/13/2015 0.00

BRH 12/14/2015 3.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
12/15/2015 0.00
i 1211612015 0.00

BRH 12/17/2015 3.00 See attached BH time sheet for details
12/18/2015 0.00
12/19/2015 0.00
12/20/2015 0.00
12/21/2015 0.00
12/22/2015 0.00
12/23/2015 0.00
12/24/2015 0.00
12/25/2015 0.00
12/28/2015 0.00
1212712015 0.00
12/28/2015 0.00
12/29/2015 0.00
12/30/2015 0.00
12/31/2015 0.00

LT TR AT f T L T el LA
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BKYOH-1407_INV.xIsx

Page 2



CLIENT: Buckeye
Brian Hraban Time Report by Day

Period: December
function
controlled by Dally Rate Charged for this MID Employee ($/Day or $/Hour): $ 140,00 Per Diem Chargad for this MID Employee ($/day)  Expenses
column heading
Atual Travel | Ezpense | Trawsl Vehicl Travel
Date Work Billable | % Billable Bl Dy Billed Statas Charmges | Related Mileage Felated
Completed | (hrs) Project Description Job # Description Basis Basis Fraction Amgunt | (YesfNo) | (note 1) | Milesge | Charge | Charges
1-75 Sandusky Road &
121115 | 15 |Pipoine reroute BIY OH 1407 | ootain, review, and forwand PO; scope: Houty |  100% quarter | $210.00 NoCharge {$ .
=TS Sand Road 5
12218 | 75 |pipeiine iﬁhuu BEY OH 14 07 | & oo MID Sowy: send out for review; revise; sand out for comimend: Hourly 100% Full $1.050.00 No Charge | $
=75 Bandusky Road 8°
127315 | 2 |pipeine reroute By OH 1407 Answer questions on SoW, send oul mare info to Buckeye PU; Houy |  100% Quater | $280.00 No Charge | §
I-75 mm:gg Road 8" eview reimbursement agreement, note 1Issues; FEEsTY ; PEqLes]
1277115 | 6 |pipefine reroute BKY OH 14 07 finommation on Geeding’s ODOT status: Houly | 100% | Three Quarters] $700 00 No Charge | 3
[-75 Sandusky Road 8*
121015 | 1 [peine rovoue BIY OR 1407 |icsues with work permitting with 0DOT: Hourty | 100% Quarter | s140.00 No Charge | s
1-75 Sandusky Road 8" BKY OH 1407 | . ] ] "
12/14/15 3 |Pipeline reroute Discussion with ODOT on approved contractors; update Geeding and Buckeye; Hourly 100% Half $420.00 No Charge
75 Sandusky Road B°
1217115 Pogine reroute OKE.OH 1407 Rieview bid documentation for nesded ODOT imfo: send out to ODOT: Houry | 100% _ Hal $420.00 No Charge | s




Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University DR |

Federal Tax ID #. 75-2952285 |

McKinney, TX 75069-0919

Cell Phone (972) 679-7308

Customer AFE/Job # : XXXX-2014-20XX

Fax (972) 692-7508

Customer P.O. #: C1-138292

MID Job # : BKYOH-1407

MID Invoice # : 140718

Invoice Date :  2/1/2016

Company Invoiced : Buckeye Partners LP

Five TEK Park, 9999 Hamilton Boulevard

Breinegsville, PA 18031
Stephen Guenther

Office Phone (610) 904-4536
Cell Phone (610) 602-8524

Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP
Prjct. Mngmnt./Eng. I-75 P/L re-route project, Findlay, OH from 1/01 to 1/31, 2016

Invoice Detalls:

Engineering/Project Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : 4.5
Charge rale for Engineering/Project Management Services ($/Hour) : 140.00
Subtotal of Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : 630.00

Jr. Project Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : -
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Management Services ($/Hour) : 110.00

Subtotal of Jr. Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : -

MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this Invoice (Days) ! -
Charge Rate for MID Management Per Diem ($/Day) : 250.00

Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Involice : -

Construction Inpsection Service Time charged to this Invoice (Days) : .
Charge Rate for Construction Inpector Services ($/Day) : 750.00

Subtotal of Construction Inspection service charges for this Invoice : -

Number of Inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this invoice (Days) : -
Per-Diem Charge Rate ($/Day) : 200,00

Subtotal of Inspection Per-Diem charges for this Invoice : -

Pickup Charges ($0.65 per mile) : -
Quad Charges ($75.00/Day) : -

Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this Invoice : -

Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (Includes 10% mark up) :
Project related Materials & Supplies for this invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : -

Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions during this Invoice : -

Total amount due this Invoice : 630.00

Please send remittance to : Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. Unliversity DR
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
BKYOH-1407_INV.xisx

Page 1



Daily accountancy of services for Invoice : 140718

Time
Service | Person | Date | Charged ] Brief Explanation
Eng./PM Services : 1/1/2016 0.00
1/2/12016 0.00
1/3/2016 0.00
1/4/2016 0.00
BRH 1/5/2016 1.50 See attached BH time sheet for details
1/6/2016 0.00
BRH 1/7/2016 3.00 See attached BH time sheet for details

1/8/2016 0.00 H
1/9/12016 0.00
1/10/2016 0.00
1/11/2016 0.00
111212016 0.00
1/13/2016 0.00
1/14/2016 0.00
1/15/2016 0.00
i 1/16/2016 0.00
1/17/2016 0.00
1/18/2016 0.00
1/19/2016 0.00
1/20/2016 0.00
1/21/2016 0.00
1/22/2016 0.00
1/23/2016 0.00
1/24/2016 0.00
1/125/2016 0.00
1/26/2016 0.00
1/27/2016 0.00
1/28/2016 0.00
1/29/2016 0.00
1/30/2016 0.00
1/31/2016 0.00

T "

arged time: ~ 4.50 |

BKYOH-1407_INV.xIsx

Page 2



CLIENT: Buckeye

Brian Hraban Time Report by Day
Period: January
Tuncson
controlled by Daily fate Charged for this MID Employee (5Day or SfHour - § 140,00 Per Dism Charged for ihis MID Employes (Siday]  Expenses
column heading TrEwe TS
Actunl Travel Expense Vehicle Travel
Date Work Billable | % Biltable B Dy Billed St | Charges Mieage | Retated
Compileted | (hrs) | Project Description Job # DS rigThon Basls Basis Fraction Amount | (YesMNo) | (note 1) Charge Charges
15 Dandusky Road B
1/5/16 Pipetine reroute BKY OH 14 07 {Discussion with ODOT on contractor; Hourdy 100% CQuarter $210.00 No Charge | $ -
TS Sandusky Fosd B
Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 gaggiﬁglﬁﬂﬁgiﬂi” Hourly 100% Half $420.00 No Charge | $




Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University DR | Federal Tax ID # ; 75-2952285 |

McKinney, TX 75069-0919

Cell Phone (972) 679-7308 Customer AFE/Job # : XXXX-2014-20XX
Fax (972) 692-7508 Customer P.O. #: C1-138292

MID Job #: BKYOH-1407
MID Infige #: 140720
Invoice Date :  4/1/2016

Company Invoiced : Buckeye Partners LP
Flve TEK Park, 9999 Hamilton Boulevard
Breinegsville, PA 18031
Stephen Guenther
Office Phone (610) 904-4536
Ceall Phone (610) 602-8524

Invoice for Engineering/Project Management Services; Buckeye Partners LP
Prjct. Mngmnt./Eng. I-75 P/L re-route project, Findlay, OH from 3/01 to 3/31, 2016

Invoice Details:
Engineering/Project Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : 111.0
Charge rate for Engineering/Project Menagement Services ($/Hour) : 140.00

Subtotal of Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice:  15,540.00

Jr. Project Eng./Management Service Time charged to this Invoice (Hours) : -
Charge Rate for Jr. Project Eng./Management Services ($/Hour) : 110.00
Subtotal of Jr. Project Mngmnt./Eng. service charges for this Invoice : -

MID Management Travel Per Diem charged for this Invoice (Days) : -
Charge Rate for MID Managamanr Per Diem {$/Day) : 250.00
Subtotal of Drafting Service charges for this Invoice : -

Construction Inpsection Service Time charged to this Invoice (Days) . -
Charge Rate for Construction Inpector Services (%/Day) : 750.00
Subtotal of Construction Inspection service charges for this Invoice : -

Number of Inspection Per-Diem Days charged on this Invoice (Days) : -
Per-Diem Charge Rate ($/Day) : 200.00
Subtotal of Inspection Per-Diem charges for this Invoice : -

Pickup Charges ($0.65 per mile) : -
Quad Charges ($75.00/Day) : -
Subtotal of Vehicle use charges for this Invoice : -

Project related Travel Expense for this Invoice (Includes 10% mark up): 5576.85
ject related Materials & Supplies for this invoice (Includes 10% mark up) : 108.90
Subtotal of Expense charges and deductions during this Involce : 5,685.75

==¢=_==“:

Total amount due this Invoice: 21 !225.75

Please send remittance to : Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University DR
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
BKYOH-1407_INV_conflict-20150924-212858.xIsx Page 1



Itemization of Daily Labor and/or Services for Invoice : 140720

Time
Service | Person | Date | Charged | Brief Explanation
Eng./PM Services : BRH anjzo1e 3.50 See attached time sheets for details
3/2/2018 0.00
3312018 0.00
3/412016 0.00
3/5/2016 0.00
3/6/2016 0.00 :
BRH 3712016 4.50 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3/8/2016 4.00 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3/9/2016 1.00 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3102016 4.50 See attached time sheets for details
ERH 3112018 4.00 See attached time sheets for details
311272016 0.00
BRH 311312016 11.50 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3M4/2018 8.00 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3/15/2018 9.50 See attached time sheets for details
31672016 0.00
BRH | 3M7/2018 1.00 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3/18/2016 2.00 See attached time sheets for details
31912016 0.00
BRH | 3/20/2016 1.00 See attached time sheets for details
BRH | 3/21/2016 : 4.00 See attached time sheets for details
3/22/2016 | 0 .
BRH 3232016 5.00 See attached time shests for detalls
BRH 3/24/2016 98.00 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3/25/2016 10.50 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3/26/2016 12.00 See attached time sheets for details
3/27/12016 0.00
BRH 3/28/2018 6.50 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3/29/2016 3.00 See attached time sheets for details
BRH 3/30/2016 2.50 See attached time sheets for details
BRH | 3/31/2016 | 4.00 iSee attached time sheet for details

BKYOH-1407_INV_conflict-20150924-212858.xIsx Page 2



Itemization of Project related Vehicle, Travel Expenses, & Material charges for Invoice ;: 140720

Vehicle Date(s)

Usage
Charged

Brief Explanation

Pickup :

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

No Pickup use Charges this Invoice

Quad :

No Quad use Charges this Invoice

Travel Expense Date(s) Charges Brief Explanation
Airine Ticket :| 3/13-3/16 607.10 United a/l BIL-CMH (BH)
__Luggage :| 311312018 60.00 United a/l extra luggage (BH)
Airline Ticket :} 3/20/2016 293.00 United a/l Change Fee (BH)
Airline Ticket :| 3/21 - 3/26 1,739.20 |United a/l CMH-BIL (BH)
Luggage :| 3/26/2016 60.00 United a/l extra luggage (BH)
Auto Rental :] 3/13 - 3/16 307.63 National Auto rental 4 days (BH)
Auto Rental :| 3/23 - 3/26 307.62 National Auto rental 4 days (BH)
Gasoline :|  3/15,25 33.95 Gasoline for rental vehicle (BH)
Lodging :| 3/13-3115 375.83 Findlay Inn & Holiday Inn Exp 3 nights
Lodging :| 3/23 - 3/25 382.53 Holiday Inn Exp, 3 nights (BH)
Mesting Room :| 3/15/2016 395.16 Findlay Inn Conference Center -1 day
Food/Groceries/Meals :| 3/13 - 3/16 240.23 Meals, groceries, snacks 4 days (BH)
Food/Groceries/Meals :| 3/23 - 3/26 267.61 Meals, groceries, snacks 4 days (BH)
Job Materials :] 3/11/2016 99.00 FedEx - Drawing Plots
Project related travel nses subtotal : 5,069.86

BKYOH-1407_INV_conflict-20150924-212858 xIsx Page 7



CLIENT: Buckeye
Brian Hraban Time Report by Day

Period:

March

Tunchion
controlled by Dedly Rete Charged far this MID Employee ($/Day or $/Hour) : $ 140.00 Per Diem Charged for this MID Employee ($/day)  Expenses
column heading
To@E ]
Butual Traval Exprefrse Watidcle Trawed
Date Work Billable | % Biltable Bill Day Bilbed Status Charges Ml Felated
Completed | {hrs) | Project Description Job & Description Basis Ba=is Fraction Amount | [YesMo} | [noe 13 e | Charge | Charges
2 T
75 Sandusky Reoad 8° g%iuiﬁxﬁﬁgtﬂi}niﬁggmﬁﬁ
116 a5 Pipedine reroute BEY OH 1407 fsend 1o Marty, Hourly 100% Halt $490.00 Na No Charge | $§
75 Bancusky Road B° arra
3716 45 Pipeine reroute BEY OH 14 07 out; Hourly 100% Half $630.00 Mo $607.10 No Charge | $ 607 10
75 Sandusky Road 8° QC documentation review and update with Geeding and inspector; contact
3/8/16 4 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 |schedulers; Hourty 100% Ha $560 00 No No Charge | $
75 Sandishy Road B
3/9/16 1 Pipeine reroule BYY OH 14 07 Safety meeting setup finish; Hourly 100% Quarter $140.00 No No Charge | $ ll
I-75 Sanoisky Road B §§ PO
310/16 45 Pipeling reroute BEY OH 14 07 |momase: Hourly 100% Half $630.00 No No Charge { § -
15 Sandusky Foad B
3711116 4 Pipefine reroute BKY OH 14 07 Cvaﬁmoco.qo:mo:onc_mma_ﬁowg“gﬂammagmxgo: plan; Hourty 100% Half $560.00 No $99 .00 NoCharge | $  99.00
75 Sandusky Road B
37113116 11,6 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 [Travel to Ohio; Hourly 100% Full $1,610.00 Yes $402 85 Mo Charge | $§  402.65
= oad "
314/16 8 Pipefine reroute BKY OH 14 07 [Onsite project management; project kickoff meeting; prepare for safety meeting; Hourty 100% Ful $1.120.00 Yes $387.23 No Charge | $ 387,33
usky Road 8"
3/15/16 9.5 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 |Onsite project management; safety meeting; travel to Columbus; Hourly 100% Full $1.330 00 Yes $544.76 No Charge | $ 544.76
75 Sandusky Road 5
3/17/16 1 Pipeine reroute BHY OH 14 07 gﬁapggggﬂﬂgﬂﬂg“ Hourly 100% Quarter $140.00 No No Charge | § i
75 Sandusky Road BT
3/18/16 2 Fipefing reroute BRY OH 14 07 Filing change order review, questions; send out; Hourly 100% Quarter $280.00 No No Charge { $ -
TS Sangusky Foad B
3/20116 1 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 [Travel amrangements; 100% Quarter $140.00 No $203.00 No Charge | § 293,
1-75 Sandusky Road &
3121116 4 Flpeiine reroute BECY OH 1407 [Purge plan; project update; Hourly 100% Half $560.00 No No Charge | $
75 Sanousky Hoad B
-3/23/16 5 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 [Purge plan; project update; travel to Findlay, Hewurdy 100% Three Quarters| $700.00 Yes $258.17 No Charge | § 258.17
75 Sandusky Road 8"
-3/24/16 ] Pipefine reroute BKY OH 14 07 |Onsite project managemen bore; Hotsry 100% Full $1.260.00 Yes $251.71 NoCharge [ $ 251.71
T US| L
325116 105 Pipeline reroule BKY OH 14 07 |Onsite projést management bore; Iravel amangments; Hourty 100% Full $1.470.00 Yes $2,001.38 No Charge | $2.001,36
75 Sandusky Hoad &
3/26/16 12 Pipefine reroute BKY OH 1407 |Trawvel 1o Billings; Hourty 100% Full $1,680.00 Yes $162.23 No Charge | § 162.23
75 Sanousky Hoad B
3/28/16 6.5 Pipeline reroute BKY OH 14 07 }Purge conference call; send out notes; compiete purge form; send out for meeting; Hourly 100% Three Quarters| $910.00 No No Charge | § -
1-75 Sandusky Road 87
3/29/16 3 Pipeline rerouts BICY OH 14 07 |Froject update; purge plan; Hoairly 100% Half $420.00 No Mo Charge | §
75 Sanousky Road B
3/30/16 25 Pipefine reroute BKY OH 14 07 |Purge plan; project update; review and send out stand by rates/mob/demob fees; Housrdy 100% Quarter $350.00 No No Charge | §
1-75 Sandusky Road &~
3131716 4 Pipeline rerout BKY OH 14 07 [Purge pian: project update: send out purge plan for review: Hourly 100% Half $560.00 No Mo Chame | §




Mountain Industrial Design Inc

3677 E. University Drive
McKinney, TX 75069-0919
(372) 679-7308 Cell Phone
(972) 692-7508 o-Fax
Yr./Mo. Week # : 2016703 #1 Woeekly Total Expenses| Amount
Job Number : iBuckeye, BKY OH 14 07 Date:| 7-Mar 8-Mar 9-Mar | 10-Mar | 11Mar | 12-Mar | 13Mar Purchase Method | Charged to
Expensa n-'mn_a. Details/Description Day:| Wonday | Tuesday |wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday | Sunday | Credit Card Cash Customer
Airfine Tickets/Travel : |plane ticket; luggage fee (Bl a/s Bps—Cmp | so7.10 6000| 667.10 867.10
Auto Rental : | Ab trvn ot/ 2 o to ronde .._‘__nux .x 76.91 76.91 76.91
Fuel : b : =
Toll Charges : N
Taxi/Bus Charges : -
Job Materials : |drawings Fedf @x. affiee  Billinas 99.00 99.00 99.00
Office Supplies : -t - -
Office Supplies : =
Freight/Shipping : =
Courier Mall Service : z
Postage : 3
Lodging : |[Findlay Inn 12038 |  120.38 120.38
Room Phone : ¥ z -
Phone Card : =
Breakfast : : -
Lunch ; 2003 2003 20,03
Dinner : - =
Groceries : 4253 42.53 4253
Entertainment : | Audibile book 1495 14.95 14.85
e AL
Toiletries :
Laundry ;
Miscellaneous :
Daily Totals :|  g07.10 0.00 0.00| 0.00 £9.00 0.00]  334.80] 1.040.90 1,040.90

C - Indicates Cash Purchase
X - Indicates a Purchase with No Recelpt

__Jindicates Total § Value of items Charged to Customer

Mountain Industrial Design Inc, Travel Expense Form

[ Total Expenses for this Week : 1 040.90

1,040.90 |




Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University Drive

McKinney, TX 75069-0919

(972) 879-7308 Cell Phone

Travel Expense Report

Person : Brian R. Hraban

Year : 2015

Date : Monday, March 14, 2016

_|indicates Totat $ Value of items Charged to Customer

(972) €92-7508 e-Fax
Yr/Mo. Week # : 2016/03 #12 Weekly Total Expenses| amount
Job Number : :Buckeye, BKY OH 14 07 Date:| 14-Mar | 15Mar | 16Mar | 17-Mar | 18-Mar | 19-Mar | 20-Mar Purchase Method Charged to
Expense Category Details/Description Day:] Monday | Tuesday Wednesday| Thursday Friday Saturday | Sunday | Credit Card Cash Customer
Airfine Tickets/Travel : |luggage fee, plane ticket _ 20300| 20300 292.00
Auto Rental : | Af Loz | £obo rental 76.91 76.91 76.91 .230.72 230.72
Fuel : - 13.09 13.09 13.09
Toll Charges : u =
Taxi/Bus Charges :
Job Materials : | Conferance room rental and snacks for safety meeting 395.16 385.16 385.16
Office Supplies : |Screen for office . -
Office Supplies : |Goto Meeting Fee
Freight/Shipping :
Courier Mail Service :
Postage :
Lodging : {Findlay Inn, Holiday Inn Express 120.38 135.07 25545 255.45
Room Phone : - =
Phone Card
Breakfast : 4.90 7.88 12.78 12.78
Lunch : 17.00 12.00 29.00 2300
Dinner : 47.00| 36.00 83.00 83.00
Groceries : 18.31 530 14.33 37.94 37.94
Entertainment : . =
fld 1A
Toiletries : = =
Laundry : = -
Miscellaneous : ey —£=FF — T
Daily Totals :| 28450 | 67353 99.12 17.10 293.00 | 1.367.24 1,367.24
C - Indicates Cash Purchase
X - indicates a Purchase with No Receipt _ Total Expenses for this Week : 1367.24 o.oo_ dwow.nM_

Mountain Industrial Design Inc, Travel Expense Form



Mountain Industrial Design Inc
3677 E. University Drive

McKinney, TX 75068-0919
(972) 679-7308 Cell Phone

Travel Expense Report

Person : Brian R. Hraban

Year: 2015

Date : Wionday, March 21, 2016

(972) 692-7508 o-Fax
Yr/Mo. §h..w 2016/03 #13 Woeelly Total Expenses| Amount
Job Number : “uﬁ..aﬂ. BKY OH 14 07 Data:| 21-Mar | 22-Mar 23-Mar | 24-Mar 25-Mar 26-Mar 27-Mar Purchase Method Charged to
Exponse ﬂmnnu_i Detaills/Description Day:| Monday | Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday Saturday | Sunday | Credit Card Cash Customer
Airfine Tickets/Travel : |Plane ticket, ticket change, luggage fee 606.60 . 113260 |  60.00 1.799.20 1,799.20
Auto Rental : \Nef s { Chokp e aked 4 Pyuns 7691 ) 7691 76:91 76.91 307.62 307.62
Fuel : i i . 20.86 20.86 20.86
Toll Charges : 2
Taxi/Bus Charges :
Job Materials :
Office Supplies
Office Supplies :
Freight/Shipping :
Courier Mall Service :
Postage :
Lodging : |Hokiday Inn Express, Holiday Inn Express ' 133.10 133.10 116.33 38253 382 53
Room Phone : 5 2
Phone Card :
Breakfast : B o 4.50 5.97 13.00 23.87 23.87
e ~26.00 58| 1096 6000 102.82 102.82
Dinner : 8.67 23.00 28.00 59.67 59.67
Groceriles : 17.32 7.94 M3 24,86 81.25 81.25
Entertainment : - 5
267 &
Tolletries : -
Laundry :
Miscellaneous :
Daily Totals :|  g06.60 26200 | 251.71| 142276 | 23477 2,777.82 2,777.82
C - Indicates Cash Purchase
X - Indicates a Purchase with No Recelpt | Total Expenses for this Week: 2 777.82 2777.82 |

|

Indicates Total § Value of items Charged to Customer

Mountain Industrial Design Inc, Travel Expense Form




ering Set Up

Room(s)

Butkeye

Sﬁzﬂ

Findlay Inn & Conferance Center

200 E Mzin Cross 5t
Findlay, OH 45840

-
Qay _ TU Emp: 20639-John Ck #: 3
D —— 03/15/2016 [

Start Time 10:20 AM
30 2 Coffee - U 56.00
3 Danishes 56.85
e ——— 3 Muffins 50,85
1 Banquet Room 150.00
— 1 BANQUET SERVICE CHARGE 56.47
Sub Total: 370.17
Tax Total: 24.99
Total Due: 395.16
CLASSROC 1030 Rest. Discovet Card -395.16
COFFEE/W
Change Due: 0.00
Auth Code: 01523p
|
¥ FILE Room Charge $150.00—|
Other Misc:
Deposit Paid

Honor Deposit




Findlay Tun & Conference Center Page 1 of 1

200 E Main Cross St
Findlay, OH 45840
(419) 4122-5682 / fax (419) 499-5581

www.findlayinn.com TAXID:
Brian Hraban LRoom ] Folio | Checkin fCheckOut Balance
1218 Grubstake |

Billings, MT 59105 (215) | 172284 |03/13/2016 | 03/15/2016 0.00

Master Folio Rack Rate

il Date ‘ Room il Description / Voucher | Charges Cradlta| Balance |
03/13/2016, 215 | 3000 Room Taxable 10400 0000  104.00
:DEH 3/2016| 215 2240 Sales Tax - 6.75% 7.02 0.00 111.02
(031 32016 215 2250 Hotel-Motel Tax - 9% 9.36 0.00 120.38
03/14/2016| 215 | 3000 Room Taxable 104.00 0.00 22438
-03!14!2016] 215 { 2240 Sales Tax - 6.75% 7.02 0.00 231.40
03/14/2016’ 215 ‘ 2250 Hotel-Motel Tax - 9% 9.36 0.00 240.76
\03/1 5/2016’ 215 ‘ 1030 Discover Card - ...4684 AP: 01466P 0.00 240.76 0.00

LR Thank you for staying with us!
04/05/2016  12:46 PM
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